220B Crawler Excavator

Parts Catalog

CASE CORPORATION CASE CANADA CORPORATION
700 STATE STREET 450 SHERMAN AVE.
Printed in U.S.A. RACINE, Wi 53404 U.S.A. HAMILTON, ON L8N 4C4 CANADA Bur 8-3104




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+220B+Crawler+Excavator+Parts+Catalog+Manual

220B Excavator

ALPHABETICAL INDEX
ENGINE
DESCRIPTION PAGE
L 07 1=- T =T TSR 2-3,2-5
AT INEAKE PAS ...ttt ettt e e e st e e sae e nae e nneeenes 2-3,2-5
Engine Air COOlING PArtS .......oooiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e e e s e e snneennneeens 2-7,2-7B
Engine Filters, Alternator and Starter..........ccoo oo 2-11,2-13
Engine Mounting and Adapting Parts ...........ccoveciior it 2-9,2-9B
Exhaust System and Engine Air CooliNG PartS .........cccveiieirieiie et 2-7,2-7B
Fan - AREINATOT. .. ..o et ettt et re e st e et ae et et eenee 2-11
Y1011 SRR 2-7,2-7B
01 A L 1 (=1 g =Y o SR 2-11
Thermostat - Engine Temperature Warning..........ccoooceeeceeeeimniieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesseeesseeeenees 2-13

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 2-9

ENGINE MOUNTING AND ADAPTING PARTS

REF. PART NO.
1 614-12040
2 P3528793
3 P1541482
4 P6228190
5 814-16090
6 P3528790
7 814-12060
8 P3528793
9 614-10030
9 814-10055
10 P3528795
10 P3528795
11 P741473
12 P933819
13 P3528793
14 P8628167
15 P8628166
16 614-12100
17 832-10410
Bur 8-3104

P.I.N. 74441 through 74597
P.L.N. 03201 through 03216

DESCRIPTION REF.
BOLT - hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 40 mm, engine mount to turntable. . ...... 8
SPACER-bolttomount ....... ... ... . . . . .. 8
MOUNT - engine, flexible . ... ... .. ... . . . . i, 2
BRACKET -enginemount, front . . ........ .. ... .. .. . . .. 2
BOLT - bracket to mount, hex, 16 - 2.0 x 90 mm (Replaces bolt P33855) ...... 2
SPACER - bolt, brackettomount . ............ ... ... ... ... .. ... ... 2
BOLT -brackettoengine. . .......... .. i 8
SPACER - bolt, brackettoengine. . ........ ... ... .. .. . 8
BOLT - hex, full threads, 10 - 1.5 x 30 mm, engine mount to turntable,
P.I.N. 74441 through 74597 and P.I.N. 03201 through 03213 ............... 8
BOLT - hex, 10 - 1.5 x 55 mm, engine mount to turntable, P.I.N. 03214
and after (Replaces bolt P133869) ... ....... ... ... . .. 8
SPACER - bolt to mount, P.I.N. 74441 through 74597 and P.I.N. 03201
through 03213 . . . .. . e 8
SPACER - bolt to mount, P.LN. 03214 and after. . . ...................... 16
MOUNT -engine, flexible . ........ ... ... .. ... . .. . . . 2
BOLT -brackettoengine. . ....... ... . . i 8
SPACER -bolttomount . ...... ... ... .. . . 10
BRACKET - engine mount, rear, left-hand .............................. 1
BRACKET - engine mount, rear, right-hand ............................. 1
BOLT - bracket to mount, hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 100 mm
(Replaces bolt P32678) . .. ... oo e 2
NUT - hex, self-locking, 10 mm - 1.5, mount to turntable, P.I.N. 03214
and after (Replaces nut P34598). . . ......... ... i 8

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.

P840249
1 NSS

P43262

P3337451
2 NSS

NSS

P1352009
3 P8846020
4 P50537
5 P837827
6 P2141665
7 P32530
8 P1737417
9 P130412
10 P37497
11 *REF
12 **REF
13 P50586
14 P45239
15 P133883
16 P3528790
17 P134547
18 614-16050
19 P3528790
20 814-16070
21 P4328733

*P303161
**P3128

Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 3-3

FUEL TANK

P.I.N. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 through 03213

DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
TANK ASSEMBLY -fuel,excavator ..............cciiiinnnn.. 1
TANK - fuel, excavator, order tank assembly P840249 . . . ... ............ 1

CAP ASSEMBLY - fuel tank, replacement lock cylinder and key are
not available for this cap and are not interchangeable with P3337451
cap cylinder and key, order P3337451 assembly (Replaces caps

P3237496 and P43262) . . . . ... ..o e 1
CAP ASSEMBLY -fueltank. .. ......... .. i i 1
CAP - fuel tank, order cap assembly P3337451. ... ................. 1
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - lock, order cap assembly P3337451......... 1
KEY -10CK . ..o 1
GASKET - fuel cap (Replaces gasket P46096). .................. 1
STRAINER -fuel ... ... e e 1
VALVE -tankdrain. . ........... i e e 3
SENDER - low fuelwarninglamp. .. .......... ... .. ... . 1
SCREW -sendingunitmounting . . ......... ... ... .. . . i i, 6
REDUCER -tankdrain. . . ........ .. e 2
O-RING -plug ... e e 2
PLUG -tube . . ... e 1
SEAL - fuel tank, 600 mm (23-5/8 inch) long, cut from bulk seal
P303161 below. . .. ... .. e e 1
SEAL - fuel tank, 1400 mm (55-1/8 inch) long, cut from bulk seal
P3128 below. . . ... e 1
BREATHER - fueltank ......... ... .. . . i i, 1
SEAL -breather. . ... ... ... . . . e 1
BOLT -fueltankmount . . ... ... . . e 2
SPACER -bolt. . ... . e 2
NUT - bOlt .. e 2
BOLT - hex, full threads, 16 - 2 x 50 mm, if used (Replaces bolt P33854) . . . ... 4
SPACER - 11 mm thick, used with bolt P33854,item18 ................... 4
BOLT - hex, 16 - 2 x 70 mm, if used (Replaces bolt P33875) . ............... 4
SPACER - 32 mm thick, used with bolt P33875, item20 ................... 4
SEAL - bulk, soldbythemeter ........... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... UAR
SEAL - bulk, soldbythemeter ........ ... ... ... .. ... . ... . ... ... .. UAR

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.

30 832-10406
31 614-12025
32 P3528793
33 P4728107
34 * REF
35 * REF
36 P2226708
37 P933813
38 P3528794
39 P837836
40 P933820
41 P3528793
42 832-10412
* P3682
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator

FUEL LINES AND FITTINGS

P.L.N. 74570 through 74597
P.L.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION

NUT - pump mounting bolt, hex, self-locking, 6 mm - 1.0 (Replaces nut
P234513) . ..o
BOLT - bracket mounting, hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 25 mm (Replaces
DOIt P33B73) ..ot e
SPACER - bracket mountingbolt . ............. ... ... ... .....
BRACKET - hand pump and filtertoengine .......................
HOSE - fuel, shutoff valve to filter, 700 mm (27-9/16 inch) long, cut from
bulk hose P3682below . . ....... ... . .
HOSE - fuel, engine to filter, 800 mm (31-1/2 inch) long, cut from bulk
hose P3682 below. . . ... ..o e
BRACKET - filter mounting, no longer available .. ..................
BOLT -bracket mounting. . .. ........ .. i
SPACER - bracket mountingbolt .. ...... ... .. ... ... ... .. ...
VALVE - shutoff, fuel hose tofilter. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
BOLT -filtermounting . . ... ... . i
SPACER -filter mountingbolt . . ........ ... ... . . L
NUT - hex, self-locking, 12 mm - 1.75, filter mounting bolt (Replaces nut
P34596) . . . ..o e

HOSE - bulk, soldbythemeter. . .......... ... ... ... . . ...

3-11

Issued December, 1997



REF.

PART NO.
P941506
P2434531
P4339302
P236158
P7646265
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
P1545369
P39569
P732605
1334734C1
P1928004
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
P941509
NSS

NSS
1334739C1

P1545380
P1545381
NSS
P32425

Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 4-7

STARTER

P.I.N. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
STARTER ASSEMBLY -24 volt . ... ... . e 1
NUT -engagement rod. . .. ... ... i e e 1
GEAR - pinion, drive. . . ... . e 1
KEY - lock, pinion gear. . .. .. ..ot 1
COVER ASSEMBLY -driveend .............. ... ... 1
COVER - drive end, order cover assembly P7646265 . ............... 1
RING - tension spring, order cover assembly P7646265 .............. 1
SEAL - shaft, order cover assembly P7646265 ..................... 1
BEARING - shaft, order cover assembly P7646265.................. 1
RACE - bearing, order cover assembly P7646265. .................. 1
RING -wear, bushing. . . ... . 1
CAP -end,armature . ........... . . e 1
BOLT - @NA Cap . ..ttt e et e e 4
CLUTCH - starter (Replaces clutch P7646264) . . . ..................... 1
ROD ASSEMBLY -engagement . .. ... it 1
ROD - engagement, order rod assembly P1928004. . ................ 1
RING - spring retaining, order rod assembly P1928004. . ............. 1
SPRING - return, order rod assembly P1928004 . . . ................. 1
BUSHING - rod, order rod assembly P1928004 ... .................. 1
BALL - thrust, order rod assembly P1928004. . ... .................. 3
RING - retaining, bushing, order rod assembly P1928004............. 1
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY -starter. . ......... .. i 1
ARMATURE - starter, order armature assembly P941509. . ........... 1
BEARING - needle, drive end, order armature assembly P941509 . . . . .. 1
SHIM - 0.20 mm (0.008 inch) thick, commutator end (Replaces kit
P1545379) . . .o e UAR
KIT - shim, 0.30 mm (0.012 inch) thick, commutatorend. ............. UAR
KIT - shim, 0.50 mm (0.020 inch) thick, commutatorend. ............. UAR
HOUSING - coil and brushes, order starter assembly P941506 ........... 1
SCREW -coiltohousing ... ........ i 8

Continued on next page

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.

P7043841
P2241062
P7546028
P251575
P7546029
P2033026
P151682
P2033026
P1941442
P40506

10 P641619
11 P641611

12 P641609
13 P2141697
14 P1540469

O©CoO~NOOODWN-=

Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 4-17

ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL
P.I.N. 74441 through 74596

DESCRIPTION REQ’D.

PANEL ASSEMBLY - control,complete ........... ... .. ... . . .. . ... 1
COVER -coNntrol. . ... e 1
GASKET - control panel covertoconsole ................ ... ... ..... 1
CLUSTER - instrument, controlpanel . ............ ... .. ... . ....... 1
GASKET -clustertocover. . ...t e e 1
SCREW -clustertocover ....... ... ... iy 6
CIRCUIT - printed, controlpanel ............ ... .. i, 1
SCREW - printed circuittopanel .......... ... ... ... . i 2
SOCKET -controlpanel lamp . ... i 22
BULB -control panellamp .. ......... .. 22
SWITCH - toggle, control panel, “A” location . . .. ...................... 8
SWITCH - toggle, control panel, “B" location . . ........................ 2
SWITCH - toggle, control panel, “C” location. . ........................ 1
SWITCH - toggle, control panel, “E” location . . . ....................... 1
PLUG - control panel, “D” location . . . . . .......... i 5

Issued December, 1997



REF.  PART NO.
1 REF
2 P840757
3 P40937
4 P8547231
5 P740844
6 P40938
7 P2141660
8 P5328216
9 P9847204
10 P440714
11 P640945
12 P740848
13 P40938
14 P1340710
15 P5328211
P2741618
1987424C1
16 1964831C1
17 NSS
19 1983228C1
20 P40560
21 P641648
22 P1343242
23 P8547227
24 P40941
P2141655
25 P1541665
26 NSS
27 P2741651
28 NSS
29 REF
30 J900227
31 P3528794
32 P51959
33 P1736988
34 P34113
35 P1334571
36 P336923
37 P51946
38 P2036939
39 P2036902
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 4-27

CAB ELECTRICAL HARNESS

P.L.N. 74595 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ’D.

CIRCUIT - electrical box, see page 4-47 and 4-49 for cab harness
CONNECHIONS . . . .. e 1
CONNECTOR -male, B-Way . . ... ..ttt e e e e 3
CLIP - Wit . . o e e UAR
HARNESS - wiring, electricboX. . . ... ... ... 1
CONNECTOR -female, B-way . ...........co . 4
RETAINER - Wire. . ... e e e UAR
HOURMETER - electric. . . ... .. e 1
COVER - throttle control, includes mounting bracket, see page 3-13.......... 1
HARNESS ASSEMBLY - wiring, instruments . . .......................... 1
CONNECTOR -male, 2-Way . . . ..o oottt e e e e 2
CLIP - Wire . . o 2
CONNECTOR -female, 2-way. . . ... 1
RETAINER - Wire . .. ... e e 1
CONNECTOR - harness, atkey switch. . . ... ... .. .. . .. .. 1
BRACKET - mounting, electrical components, see page4-29 ............... 1

SWITCH ASSEMBLY - key, electrical system, P.I.N. 74595 through
74597 and P.I.N. 03201 through 03213, no longer available, order switch

assembly 1987424C1 below . . .. ... ... e 1
SWITCH ASSEMBLY - key, electrical system, P.I.N. 03214 and after
(Replaces switch assembly P2741648). . ... ... ... . . i, 1
KEY - switCh. . . .. e 2
SWITCH - electrical system, order switchassembly .................... 1
COVER - key switch (Replaces cover P2340476). ... ......... ... ........ 1
BULB - engine preheating indicator. . . . ........ ... .. ... i 1
INDICATOR -engine preheating. . . ......... ot 1
LIGHTER - cigarette, electric. . .. ... .. i i i 1
HARNESS - wiring, horn and safety switchcontrol . . . ..................... 1
CONNECTOR -Wire Clip . . ..o oo e e e e e 4
BUTTON AND SWITCH ASSEMBLY -horncontrol . ...................... 1
SWITCH -horncontrol. . ... .. .. . e 1
WIRE - horn switch, order assembly P2141655. . . ..................... 1
SWITCH ASSEMBLY - safety (Replaces switch P1541649). . . .............. 1
HARNESS - safety switch, order switch assembly P2741651 . ............ 1
CONSOLE - hand control valve, see page 9-410r9-43 . ................ 1
BOLT-hex,8mmx22mm........ ...ttt UAR
SPACER -bolt,6mmthick ........ . .. .. . . UAR

CLAMP - harness, rubber coated, dimension “A” is 38 mm (1-1/2 inch). . . UAR
CLAMP - harness, rubber coated, dimension “A” is 44 - 51 mm

(1-3/4 - 20inCh) . ... e e UAR
NUT - hex, 8 mm, used with clamp P51959, item32................. UAR
NUT - cage type, 8 mm, used with clamp P1736988, item33.......... UAR
STRAP - tie, harness, 117 mm (4-5/8 inch)long .. .................. UAR
STRAP - tie, harness, 258 mm (10-1/8 inch)long . ... ............... UAR
RETAINER -tiestrap. . ... e UAR
CLIP - retainer, expands from 3 -7 mm (1/8 - 1/4inch) ............... UAR

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 4-35

CAB FAN

P.L.N. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
1 P1241868 FAN - cab, includes wiringharness. . . . ......... . i, 1
2 P32529 SCREW -fantobracket ......... ... ... . . . . . 2
3 P34603 WASHER - lock, bracketbolt. . . ......... ... .. . . 2
4 P34107X NUT - hex, bracketbolt . ....... ... ... . . i 2
5 P2426193 BRACKET -fantocab. . ........ ... . i e e e 1
6 P35001 WASHER -flat, 6 mm . ... .. e 2
7 614-6016 BOLT - bracket to cab, hex, full threads, 6 -1.0x16mm................... 2
8 P3036928 RETAINER - tiestrap. . ... ... e 4
9 P1436941 STRAP - tie, wiring harness. . .. . ... i 4

NOTE: See page 4-21 or 4-23 for cab wiring harness connections.

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 4-45
ELECTRICAL BOX SYSTEM

Harness Connections To Electrical Box
P.I.N. 74441 through 74569

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQD.
1 REF HARNESS - instrument panel, see page 4-21 or 4-23 for correct harness.. . . . . . 1
2 REF HARNESS - cab wiring, seepage 4-25. . . ... ... .ttt 1
3 3178377R1 CONNECTOR - electrical, two wire (Replaces connector P640964) . ......... 1
4 P8647280 WIRE - connector,cab harness. . . ........... .. 1
5 P8647262 HARNESS - engine,seepage 4-3 . ... .ottt ie e 1
6 REF BOX - electrical, see page 4-57 0r4-61 ... ... ... ... 1
7 REF HARNESS - at turntable, seepage 4-410r4-43. ... ...................... 1

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.

1 REF

2 P141439
P8647283

3 NSS

4 P141431

5 P136922

6 REF

7 P1843371

Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 4-55

SWING BRAKE ELECTRICAL HARNESS

P.LLN. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
BOX ASSEMBLY - electrical, printed circuit, see pages 4-57 through

4-67 for correct electrical box .. ... ... 1
NUT -lock, bushing. . . ... ... e e 1
HARNESS - swing brake. . . ... ... e e 1
HARNESS -swingbrake. . ... ... .. . e 1
BUSHING - harnesslocking .. ......... . i, 1
STRAP -tie, harness. . . .. ... e UAR
VALVE ASSEMBLY - control, solenoid, 13 bar, see pages 8-151 and

8-153 for correct valve and componentparts . ........... ... .. . ... 1
VALVE ASSEMBLY - control, solenoid, 35 bar, see page 8-149 for valve
components and correct manifoldblock . ............ .. ... .. .. 2

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
1 P2241093
2 P8143811
3 P3036980
4 P433811
5 P34603

6 P34107X
7 P2047020
8 P1337491
9 P2537453
10 P32549
11 P34607
12 P1334574
13 P1334560
14 REF

15 REF

16 P2329172
17 P34603
18 P2434505
19 614-4008
20 REF

21 P133857
22 P35001
23 P1334574
24 P1652212
25 P242406
26 P133857
27 P3528799
28 825-1406
29 P40826
30 P32531
31 P34107X
32 P2036942
33 P40710
34 P32538
35 P4328717
36 825-1405
37 P3041116
38 P2537472
39 P2125317
40 P35418
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 4-65

ELECTRICAL BOX
With Top Latched Access Door
P.I.N. 74595 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
BOX - electrical, printed circuitcomponents .. ........ ... ... . o L. 1
DOOR - electrical boX . . . ... e 1
LATCH - dOOr. . . e e 2
BOLT -hex, 4 mm X 10 MM, .. ... .. ettt e e et 4
WASHER -flat, 4 mm . . ... e 4
NUT - heX, 4 MM . . e e e et et 4
SEAL -door, rubber. . ... . e 1
PLUG - electrical box, “A” dimension is 20 mm (25/32inch)................. 7
PLUG - electrical box, “A” dimensionis25mm(1inch) .................... 6
BOLT -hex, B mm X 16 MM, ... ...ttt e e e 8
WASHER - flat, 6 mm . ... ... . e 8
NUT -cagetype, B mm . .. ... e e 8
NUT -cagetype, 10 MM . . ... e e e e 4
PLATE - insulator, see page 4-67 for plates and relatedparts . . ............. 3
CIRCUIT - printed, electrical box, see page 4-67 for circuit board and
related pams. . .. ... e 1
SPACER - special, printed circuittobox . . . ........... ... ... .. . L. 12
WASHER -flat, A mm .. ... e 24
NUT - hex, self-locking, 4mm . . .. ... ... . 12
BOLT - hex, full threads, 4 - 0.7 x 8 mm (Replaces bolt P232604) .. ......... 12
SWITCH - magnetic, bolt-on type, see page 4-67. ... ..., 1
BOLT -hex, B mm X 12 Mm. ... ...ttt e e e 1
WASHER -flat, 6 mm . ... . e 1
NUT -cagetype, B mm ... ... . e 1
HARNESS - electrical box (Replaces harness P8547278) .................. 1
RESISTOR - electrical circuit, orderfromDeutz . . . ....................... 1
BOLT -hex, 6mm X 12 Mm. ... ... ittt e i e e 2
SPACER -bolt, A mmthick . .. ... ... ... . . . e 2
NUT -hex, B mm -1 . i ettt e et 2
CONNECTOR -electricalcircuit ... ... e 1
SCREW -slottedhead, 4 mmx20mm. . ........... i, 2
NUT - hex, 4 Mm . . e e e e e 2
CLAMP - harness, electrical box . . . ....... ... . i 3
RECEPTACLE - harness, magneticswitch. . .. ............ ... ... ... .... 3
SCREW -slotted, 5mmM X 16 MM . .. ... ...t 3
SPACER -screw,3mmthick . ........ ... .. ... . . 3
NUT - hex, 5mm - 0.8 (Replaces nut P34108) . . . ........................ 3
SWITCH - magnetic, plug-intype . ........ .. .. i 3
PLUG - plastic, electrical box door, ifused ... ............ ... .. ......... 4
BOX - parts catalog, ifused. .. .......... . 1
RIVET - pop,48mmx 17 mm,ifused ... ..... ... ... ... . . . oo, 4

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
1 P4625681
2 P4625682
3 614-12025
4 P3528793
5 P1334578
6 P3126301
7 P3126302
8 614-12025
9 P3528793
10 P3940377
1 P3940376
12 P1532905
13 P2346167
14 P1604021
15 P3254839
16 P833815
17 P2644912
18 P2644911
19 P34125
20 P33836
21 P1304073
22 814-16060
23 832-10416
24 P4825669
25 614-12035
26 614-12025
27 P3528793
28 P933819
29 614-12040
30 P3528793
31 P834549
32 P2229394
33 P2229393
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 5-5

TUBE GUARDS AT TRACK FRAME

P.l.N. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
GUARD - tube, right-hand front......... .. ... ... . ... ... . ... . . ... ..... 1
GUARD - tube, left-handfront. . ......... ... .. .. . 1
BOLT - front tube guard, hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 25 mm (Replaces
DOt PB38B73) ... o e 2
SPACER - fronttube guard bolt. . . ......... ... ... ... . 2
NUT -mounting bolt. . . ... ... 2
GUARD - tube, right-handcenter ....... ... ... . .. ... . . i ... 1
GUARD - tube, left-handcenter. . . . ........ ... . . 1
BOLT - center tube guard, hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 25 mm (Replaces
DOl P33873) . ... e 8
SPACER -centertubeguardbolt . . ....... ... ... ... . 8
GUARD - tube, right-handrear ............. . i, 1
GUARD -tube, left-handrear . ....... ... ... ... . i 1
SCREW - hex socket,rearguard ........... ... . i, 6
GUARD- track, with four bolt mounting to track frame. ... .................. 8
GUARD- track, with two bolt mounting to track frame, casttype.............. 8
GUARD- track, with two bolt mounting to track frame, fabricated type . .. .. .. .. 8
BOLT - hex, 24 mm x 120 mm, guard to trackframe .................. 16-32
BOLT - tie, inner to outer track guard, 550 mm (21-5/8 inch) long, used
with fabricated type guard (Replaces bolt P2527772). ... .................. 8
BOLT - tie, inner to outer track guard, 505 mm (19-7/8 inch) long, used
with cast type guard (Replaces bolt P2527770) ......... ... ... ... ........ 8
NUT -hex, 30 mm . ... e e e 16
BOLT -front guard, UPPer . . . ... ottt e e e e e e 2
STEP - assist, attrackframe. . ... ... .. . . 4
BOLT - step to frame, hex, 16 - 2.0 x 60 mm (Replaces bolt P133805) ........ 8
NUT - step bolt, hex, self-locking, 16 mm - 2.0 (Replaces nut P34562) .. ...... 8
GUARD - hydraulic swivel . . .. ... ... . e 1
BOLT - hex, full threads, 12-1.75x 35 mm,ifused....................... 2
BOLT - hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 25 mm, if used (Replaces bolt
P33878) . . . i 2
SPACER - bolt, 8 mm thick, used with 35 mm long bolt,item25 ............. 2
BOLT - hex, 12 mm - 1.75 x 55 mm, full thread, ifused .................... 2
BOLT - hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 40 mm, if used (Replaces bolt
PE33837) . . o it 2
SPACER - bolt, 8 mm thick, used with 55 mm long bolt, item28 ............. 4
NUT - hex, self-locking, 12 mm . .. .. ... ... e 2
SPACER - cast type guard, PN 03208 and after . ....................... 8
SPACER - fabricated type guard, P.ILN 03208 and after. . .................. 8

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.

P1642332
P1642332
NSS
NSS
P1246097
P9346016

WWN =

P1230438
P6146098
P35807
P435738
P737448
P2230408
P2537437

oONOOO N~ D

Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 5-15
TRACK ROLLER
P.L.N. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
ROLLER ASSEMBLY - track, ITM identification .. ....................... 18
ROLLER ASSEMBLY - track, Intertrac identification. . ... ................. 18
ROLLER - track, order roller assembly P1642332. ... .................. 1
BRACKET - mounting, track roller, order roller assembly P1642332. . ... ... 2
SEAL - oil, roller shaft, used with [TMroller. ... ....................... 2

SEAL - oil, roller shaft, used with Intertrac roller (Replaces seal
P7546079) . ... 2
O-RING - roller shaft, used with ITMroller. . .......................... 2
O-RING - roller shaft, used with Intertracroller ... ..................... 2
PIN - roll, bracket to roller, used with ITMroller. ....................... 2
PIN - roll, bracket to roller, used with Intertracroller ... ................. 2
PLUG - filler, track roller, used with ITMroller . . ....................... 1
O-RING - filler plug, used with ITMroller . . . .......................... 1
PLUG - filler, track roller, used with Intertracroller. ... .................. 1

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
REF
P7546291

34 P6446266

35 P7146256

36 P5537701

37 NSS
P5646218

38 P1936914

39 P836004

40 P7130154

41 NSS

42 800-2170

43 P1729007

44 P1838152

45 P1838151

46 P1637480

47 NSS

48 NSS

49 *P1830414

50 NSS

51 P632944

52 P1037474

53 *P30460

54 *P130413

55 P1945008

56 P36239

*P4349608

Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 6-7
TRACK DRIVE HYDRAULIC MOTOR
P.L.N. 74441 through 74597
P.L.N. 03201 and After
DESCRIPTION REQ’D
MOTOR ASSEMBLY - hydraulic, track drive, continued ................... 2
ROTOR AND ROLLER ASSEMBLY - motor (Replaces rotor and
roller assembly PE046275). . . ... ... ... 1
SHAFT - roller, motor, no longeravailable . . ...................... 10
PISTON-motOr ... .. i e e e 10
PLATE - wear, set of 20 (Replaces plate P3637779) . ................ 1
ROTOR - drive motor, order assembly P7546291 . .................. 1
DISTRIBUTOR ASSEMBLY -motor . .......... i, 1
RING - 8Snap, Pin. ...t e e e 2
PIN-dowel,plate .. ....... .. 2
PLATE -distributor . . . . ... 1
SPRING AND GUIDE - distributor plate, set of 12, order distributor
assembly. ... .. 1
RING - snap, spool cap (Replaces ring P36237) .. .................. 1
CAP - SP00L. . . e 1
SPRING -spool,large . ... i 1
SPRING -spool,small ........ ... .. i 1
PLUG - eNd. . ... e e e 1
PLUNGER - spool, order distributor assembly P5646218 ............. 1
SPOOL - distributor, order distributor assembly P5646218 . ........... 1
O-RING -distributorhousing ............ ... . . . i 1
HOUSING - distributor, order distributor assembly P5646218 . . ........ 1
BOLT -distributorhousing . . ....... ... ... i 6
PLUG -housing .. ...t e e 1
O-RING-plUg. . ..o e 1
O-RING -endCoVer . . ... e e e 1
COVER-end, housing . . .. ... .ot 1
RING -8SNap, @Nd COVEr . .. ..ottt e et e e e ee 1
KIT - seal, includes all items withan asterisk (*).......................... 1

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 7-9

LOWER TRACK DRIVE, DRIVE RANGE AND BRAKE HYDRAULIC LINES

REF. PART NO.
30 *REF
31 * REF
32 P3237535
33 P4037588
34 P6849131
35 P6849132
36 P6849119
37 P6849120
38 P32943
39 P3141453
40 P4020367
*P1103640
Bur 8-3104

P.I.N. 74570 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION ' REQ’D.
HOSE - pilot control, motor drive range, 1000 mm (39-3/8 inch) long, cut
from bulk hose P1103640 below . . . .. ... ... . i 2
HOSE - pilot control, motor brake release, 1300 mm (51-3/16 inch) long,
cut from bulk hose P1103640below . . . ........ ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 2
ADAPTER - pilothosetotube........... .. .. ... . . . . .. 4
ADAPTER - straight, pilot hosetoadapter ............. ... ... .......... 4
TUBE - pilot control, right-hand motordriverange ........................ 1
TUBE - pilot control, left-hand motordriverange ......................... 1
TUBE - pilot control, right-hand motor brake release ...................... 1
TUBE - pilot control, left-hand motor brake release. .. ..................... 1
BOLT - hex socket, clamptotrackframe .......... ... ... .. ... ......... 8
BUSHING - rubber, tube clamp, 16 mm (5/8inch) ID...................... 6
CLAMP - tubes to side oftrackframe . ............ ... ... ... ... ....... 4
HOSE - bulk, soldbythemeter. .. ....... ... ... ... ... ... ... UAR

Issued December, 1997



REF.  PART NO.
1 P3443516
2 P1332901
3 P3731961
4 P3731923
5 P1343315
6 P1737451
7 238-6116
8 P4528715
9 814-14055
10 P637358
11 P1230443
P4037516
12 NSS
13 P7046042
14 P1337445
15 P1230443
16 P2337591
17 P1230443
18 P4831902
19 P4431936
20 P3037546
21 238-6116
22 P3731962
23 P3231942
24 P1332901
25 P8047694
26 P3037515
27 238-6123
28 P2043307
29 814-12060
30 P520303
31 P6947149
32 P1432903
33 P1737758
34 825-1408
35 P3231942
36 REF
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 8-9

HYDRAULIC PUMP LINES

High Pressure Pump To Control Valves
P.L.LN. 74441 through 74569

DESCRIPTION REQD.
PUMP ASSEMBLY - high pressure, parts listpage 8-117 .................. 1
BOLT -flange . ... e e 14
HOSE - pump to powersensingvalve. . ..., 1
HOSE - pump to powersensingvalve. . ..., 1
VALVE ASSEMBLY - power sensing, parts listpage 8-157 .. ............... 1
PLUG -powersensingvalve. . ............ it 2
O-RING - plug, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215). .. ......... 2
SPACER -valve mountingbolt ...... ... ... . ... . . 3
BOLT - power sensing valve, hex, 14 - 2.0 x 55 mm (Replaces bolt
PE33804) . . . i e 3
ADAPTER - pressure Check . . ...ttt e 4
O-RING -adapter . ....... e e 4
VALVE ASSEMBLY - check, pressure, hydraulic . ........................ 4
BODY - pressure check, order valve assembly P4037516 ............... 1
SEAL - pressure ChecK. . ... ..ottt e e 1
PLUG - valve (Replaces plug P1737443) . . .. ... ...t 3
O-RING -pIUG . . .o e 3
ADAPTER - hOSE. . . . oot e 4
O-RING -adapter ....... ... e e 4
HOSE - pilot, power sensing valve todrivevalve ......................... 1
HOSE - pilot, power sensing valve to equipment circuit .. .................. 1
ADAPTER - hose tojunctionblock . ......... ... ... .. . . .. 1
O-RING - adapter, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215) ... ...... 1
HOSE - from powersensingvalve. . .. ......... ..t 1
HOSE - from powersensingvalve. . .. ... ... i, 1
BOLT -flange ... ..ot e 8
TUBE - from swing valve to parallelvalve . . . .. ........ .. ... ... ... ..... 1
ADAPTER -checkvalve .. ... ... .. . 2
O-RING - check valve, 1-3/16 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring
R30990) . . . ..t e e 2
VALVE ASSEMBLY - check, parts listpage 8-169 .. ...................... 1
BOLT - Clamp. . ..o e e 2
CLAMP - tUb€ . . .o e 1
TUBE - from check valve to parallel valve. . . . ........................... 1
BOLT -flange . . ..ot e e 4
SLEEVE - JUNCHION . . . ..o e 2
NUT -flange bolt . . . ... .. e 4
HOSE - swing valve to parallel valve. . . . . ........ ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
VALVE ASSEMBLY - drive and parallel, parts list page 8-127 ... ............ 1

Continued on next page

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
35 P6947149
36 P1432903
37 P1737758
38 825-1408
39 P3731961
40 P1743350
41 P4825695
42 614-10060
43 P3528795
44 832-10410
45 P133884
46 P3528794
47 P532924
48 P3231912
49 P1332908
50 P1737017
51 P2728875
52 P3731961
53 P1232979
54 P3237733
55 P1528828
56 P732976
57 825-1408
P4237794
58 NSS
59 P933005
60 P1446072
61 614-12040
62 P3528793
63 832-10412
64 P4223317
65 P3036946
66 P3528795
67 832-10410
68 P6547102
69 P133084
70 P820377
71 P741440
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 8-19

HYDRAULIC PUMP LINES

High Pressure Pump To Control Valves

P.L.N. 03209 and After

DESCRIPTION REQD.
TUBE - from check valve to regulatorvalve ............ ... ... ... .... 1
BOLT - hex socket, tube flangetohoseflange . .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 4
ADAPTER -flange. . . . . ... e 2
NUT - hex, flange bolt . . ......... ... .. .. . . i i, 4
HOSE - check valvetoregulatorvalve ........... ... ... . ... ... ... ..... 1
VALVE ASSEMBLY - regulator, parallel control, parts list page 8-159 ... ...... 1
BRACKET - mounting, regulatorvalve ........... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 1
BOLT - hex, full threads, 10 - 1.5 x 60 mm (Replaces bolt P433814) . ... ... ... 2
SPACER -bolt, 7mmithick .. ...... ... . 4
NUT - hex, self-locking, 10 mm - 1.5 (Replaces nut P34598) . ............... 2
BOLT - hex, 8mm x 35 mm, fullthreaded. . .. .. ............ ... ... ...... 2

SPACER - bolt, 6

MMEhICK . .. . e 4

BOLT -flange . .. ...t e 4
HOSE - drive valve to equipmentvalve. .. .......... ... .. ... .. .. 1
BOLT -junctionblock . ......... ... 2
BLOCK - JUNCHION. . . . .ot e e e 1
ADAPTER -junctionblocktovalve . .......... .. .. ... . ... ... ... .. ... 1
HOSE - pumpto equipmentvalve. . ... ... ... ... .. 1
BOLT - hex socket, hose flangetoblock. . .......... . ... ... ... ... .... 2
BLOCK - junction, at pump . ... . e e 1
ADAPTER - junctionblocktopump. ........ .. .. i i 1
BOLT - hex socket, hose flange to accumulator . . ........................ 2
NUT - hex, flange bolt . . ... ... . . . e e 2
ACCUMULATOR ASSEMBLY - equipmentcircuit ........................ 1
BODY - accumulator, order accumulator assembly P4237794 ............ 1
SCREW -bleeder. . ... i e e 5
SEAL - bleeder sCrew. . . . ...t e 5
BOLT - clamp plate, hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 40 mm (Replaces bolt
I 12 7 2
SPACER -clampplatebolt . .. ... ... . e 2
NUT - clamp plate bolt, hex, self-locking, 12 mm - 1.75 (Replaces nut
PB4596) . . . .t e e 2
PLATE -tube clamp. . . ... . e 1
CLAMP -tube . . ... e e 2
SPACER -clamp nut. . ... . e 4
NUT - clamp, hex, self-locking, 10 mm - 1.5 (Replaces nut P34598) .......... 4
TUBE - pump toequipmentvalve . ............ ... ... .. 1
BOLT - hex, 12 mm x 110 mm, fullthreaded. . . . . ........... ... ... ....... 2
CLAMP - tUb€ . . ..o e e 2
BUSHING -tube .. ... .. e et 1

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
35 P36902
36 P1137724
37 P1023414
38 614-10035
39 P820353
40 P820351
141 P741454
42 814-12045
43 P820337
44 814-14090
45 P3528792
46 P134549
47 P1420393
48 814-10070
49 P3528795
50 832-10410
51 814-10045
52 P3528795
53 832-10410
54 P1343315
55 P937250
56 P532933
57 P1528830
58 P5931927
59 P632934
60 825-1412
61 P3750188
62 P1950109
63 P1331981
64 P832964
65 825-1412
66 P532914
67 P2243644
68 P3143614
69 P3647117
70 P637325
71 P1232971
72 P1332901
73 P37551
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 8-29
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT
Return Lines From Valves
P.I.N. 74570 through 74597
P.L.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ'D.

CLAMP - N0SE . . . . e 4
COOLER - oil, hydraulic, see page 8-5 for cooler fanand shroud ............ 1
CLAMP -singletube . ......... . . . 1
BOLT - clamp, hex, full threads, 10-1.5x35mm .......... ... ... ........ 2
CLAMP -double tube, Upper. . . ... ... e 1
CLAMP -double tube, lower . . ... ... . 1
GROMMET -tUbe . . . .. e e e 1
BOLT - Clamp. . ..o e 1
CLAMP -doubletube . ....... ... . . . e e 6
BOLT - clamp, hex, 14 - 2.0 x 90 mm (Replaces bolt P533850) . . ............ 3
SPACER - Clamp . .. ... e 3
NUT - heX .ot 3
CLAMP -fourtube. . .. ... ..o e e e 2
BOLT - clamp, hex, 10 - 1.5 x 70 mm (Replaces bolt P33830) . .............. 2
SPACER -clamp . ... e 4
NUT - hex, self-locking, 10 mm - 1.5 (Replaces nut P34598) . .. ............. 2
BOLT - manifold tube, hex, 10 - 1.5 x 45 mm (Replaces P1133839) .......... 2
SPACER - bolt. .. ... e 4
NUT - hex, self-locking, 10 mm - 1.5 (Replaces nut P34598) . .. ............. 2
VALVE ASSEMBLY - power sensing, parts listpage 8-157 ................. 1
BLOCK - junction, no longer available. ... ............. ... ... .. ....... 1
BOLT - blocK . . ..o e 4
ADAPTER -blocktovalve. . ... ... ... e 1
HOSE - power sensingvalve toreturntube ............ ... ... ... ... .... 1
BOLT -flange . ... 2
NUT - heX .o e e e e 2
TUBE - return, power sensing valvetoreservoir. . . ....................... 1
TUBE - return, attachment control valve to reservoir. . . .................... 1
HOSE - return, attachment control valve to reservoir . ..................... 1
BOLT -tubetohoseflange . ........... ... i 2
NUT - hex, flangebolt . . ... ... .. . . 2
BOLT - flangetovalve and reservoir. . .. ....... ..., 6
VALVE ASSEMBLY - attachment control, parts list pages 8-123 and 8-125. . . . . . 1
VALVE ASSEMBLY - drive and parallel control, parts list page 8-131 ... ...... 1
TUBE - paraliel control valve to hydraulic cross, no longer available .......... 1
PLATE - adapter, tube flangetovalve.............. ... ... ... ... ..... 1
BOLT - hex socket, platetovalve . ........... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. .... 4
BOLT - hex socket, tube flangetoplate ......... ... ... .. .. ... ... 2
ADAPTER - straight, tubetohose. ... ... ... .. ... 1

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 8-39

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT RETURN LINES
Optional Oil Temperature Regulating Valve Parts

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
1 P1031969 HOSE - fan motor circuit, see pages 8-31 through 8-37 for complete
COOIBI CITCUIL. . . . ot e e e e 1
2 P2337687 TUBE - adapter, atcoolerfaninlet ........ ... ... ... .. .. ... .. ... . ... 1
3 P37233 TEE - hosetocoolerfaninlet . ....... ... .. . . .. . . . . . 1
4 P137532 TUBE - adapter, tee to regulatorvalve hose . . . .......... ... ... .. ..... 1
5 P3231999 HOSE -teetoregulatorvalve . .. ... . ... .. . . . . 1
6 P237586 ADAPTER - straight, hose to temperature regulatingvalve ................. 2
7 P245217 SEAL -adapter .. ... e 2
8 P5137748 VALVE ASSEMBLY - oil temperature regulating. . . ....................... 1
9 NSS BODY - valve, order valve assembly P5137748 ....................... 1
10 P1943314 VALVE -relief. . ... ..o 1
11 P1038254 SPRING -reliefvalve. . ... ... . . 1
12 P8846093 SEAL -Vvalve, UPPEI . . . ottt e e e e 1
13 P8846094 SEAL -valve, lower . .. ... 1
P5449680 KIT -repair, valve. . . ... .. e 1
14 NSS VALVE - regulator, order kit P5449680. . .. ........................ 1
15 NSS SEAL - regulator valve, order kit P5449680 ... ..................... 1
16 NSS O-RING - valve body, order kit P5449680 ......................... 1
17 NSS SEAL - valve body, order kit P5449680 ........................... 1
18 NSS PLUG - valve body, order kit P5449680 . . . ........................ 1
19 NSS O-RING - plug, order kit P5449680. ... ............ ... .cviuon... 1
20 NSS RING - backup, plug, order kit P5449680.......................... 1
21 P5137759 BLOCK - manifold, tubestovalve . . ....... ... .. ... .. . i 1
22 P532918 BOLT - hex socket, 12 mm x40 mm,class 10.9.......... ... ... ... ....... 4
23 P2947151 TUBE - manifold block to frontcooler .. ...... ... ... ... . ... ... ... ... .... 1
24 P3437625 TUBE - manifold blockto rearcooler. . . ......... ... ... ... 1
25 REF HOSE - 200 mm (7-7/8 inch) long, return, tube to cooler, cut from bulk
hose P1103610 below. . . . ... ... . 1
26 P36902 CLAMP - NOSE . . . ottt e e 4
27 P4931964 HOSE - 630 mm (24-13/16 inch) long, valve totee. .. ..................... 1
28 P37230 TEE - hosetocoolermotor . ... ... ... it 1
29 P1137673 TUBE -adapter, fanmotor. ... ... ... . e 1
30 REF MOTOR ASSEMBLY - cooler fan, parts list page 8-1830r8-185............. 2
*P1103610 HOSE - bulk, soldbythemeter. . ......... ... ... . .. . ... UAR

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 8-49

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT FOR PILOT CONTROL SUPPLY
P.I.N. 74441 through 74569

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQD.

Supply Lines And Connections

35 *REF HOSE - 500 mm (19-11/16 inch) long, cut from bulk hose P1103640 below. . . . . . 1
36 *REF HOSE - 1300 mm (51-3/16 inch) long, cut from bulk hose P1103640 below. . . . .. 1
37 *REF HOSE - 1600 mm (63 inch) long, cut from bulk hose P1103640 below .. ... ... 2
38 *REF HOSE - 2000 mm (78-3/4 inch) long, cut from bulk hose P1103640 below. . . . .. 2
39 * REF HOSE - 2500 mm (98-7/16 inch) long, cut from bulk hose P1103640 below. . . . .. 2
40 B506378 ADAPTER - straight (Replaces adapter P4037535) .. ..................... 6
a1 P4037537 ADAPTER -90degree ... ..... ..ot 4
42 P2337589 ADAPTER -straight. . .. ... .. e 2
43 238-6123 O-RING - adapter, 1-3/16 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring R30990) . . .... 2
44 P2337591 ADAPTER -straight. . . . ... .. e 1
45 P1230443 O-RING - adapter .. ... e 1
46 P37553 ADAPTER - straight. . . . ... . 1
47 P3037546 ADAPTER - straight. . . . ... ... e 1
48 238-6116 O-RING - adapter, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215) ... ... ... 1
49 * REF HOSE - 800 mm (31-1/2 inch) long, cut from bulk hose P1103640 below . . . ... 1
50 * REF HOSE - 1000 mm (39-3/8 inch) long, cut from bulk hose P1103640 below. . . . .. 1
51 P37236 TEE -Male. . .o e 1
52 P3037561 ADAPTER - straight. . .. ... ... e 1
53 238-6116 O-RING - adapter, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215) . ........ 1
54 P8047602 TUBE - between solenoid valves. . . ............ ... . . i 1

*P1103640 HOSE - bulk, soldbythemeter. .. ......... .. .. ... ... . ... UAR

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 8-57B

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT FOR PILOT CONTROL SUPPLY
P.I.N. 74520 through 74569

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQD.
27 P4620398 CLAMP - hose, half (Replaces clamp P1820302) . .. ...................... 8
28 814-10070 BOLT - clamp, hex, 10 - 1.5 x 70 mm (Replaces bolt P33830) . ............. 12
29 P3528795 SPACER-bolt. . ... e 24
30 832-10410 NUT - clamp bolt, hex, self-locking, 10 mm - 1.5 (Replaces nut P34598). . . . .. 12
31 P51946 STRAP - tie, control circuithoses . .. ........ ... ... .. . ... UAR
32 P6631920 HOSE - from parallel drive valve to parallel supplyvalve . .................. 1
33 P3037561 TUBE -adapter . . ... e 2
34 238-6116 O-RING - adapter, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215) ......... 3
35 P7646290 FILTER ASSEMBLY - parallel supplyvalve ............................. 1
36 NSS CAP - filter assembly, order filter assembly P7646290 .................. 1
37 P1145268 O-RING - Cap . ..o 1
38 NSS CONE - filter assembly, order filter assembly P7646290. ... ............. 1
39 P1950574 ELEMENT -filterassembly ... ... ... ... . ... . . . . .. 1
40 NSS BODY - filter assembly, order filter assembly P7646290 . ................ 1

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



REF.  PART NO.
1 REF
2 P2643318
3 REF
4 P2643329
5 614-10030
6 P3528795
7 P4037537
8 P3037546
9 238-6116
10 B506378
11 P4037504
P7046042
12 REF
13 P2337591
14 P1230443
15 P4037505
P7046042
16 REF
17 P1737451
18 238-6116
19 P1337445
20 P1230443
21 P37236
22 B506378
23  *REF
24  *REF
25  *REF
26  *REF
27 P4931937
28 P51946
29 P136922
30 REF
*P1103640
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 8-67
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT FOR CONTROLS
Manifold to Hand and Foot Control Valves
P.L.N. 74441 through 74509
DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
VALVE ASSEMBLY - hand control, parts list page 8-139 or8-141............ 2
VALVE ASSEMBLY - foot control, parts listpage 8-143. .. ................. 2
PUMP - fo0t. . ..o e 1
MANIFOLD - control Circuits .. ............ i 1
BOLT - manifold mounting, hex, full threads, 10-1.5x30mm .............. 2
SPACER -boOlt. .. ... 2
ADAPTER - 90 degree, control circuithoses. . .. ........................ 14
ADAPTER -straight. . . ... ... 7
O-RING - adapter, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215) . ........ 7
ADAPTER - straight, control circuit hoses (Replaces adapter P4037535) ...... 4
ADAPTER ASSEMBLY -straight ........ ... ... .. . ... 8
O-RING -adapter. . ... .o e e 8
HOSE - control circuit, pressure, see page 8-49 for pilot control circuit .. ...... 1
ADAPTER -straight. . . ... ... 1
O-RING - adapter . ... ... e e e 1
ADAPTER ASSEMBLY -straight ........... ... ... .. ... ... ... .. ... 2
O-RING -adapter. . ... e e e e e e 2
HOSE - control circuit, return, see page 8-21 for leak return circuit .. ......... 1
PLUG -manifold ports . . .. ... e e 4
O-RING - plug, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215)............ 4
PLUG - manifold port, end (Replaces plug P1737443) .. .. ................. 1
O-RING -PlUG . . .ot e e 1
TEE -control circuitlines. . ... ... ... 1
ADAPTER - straight, control circuit hoses (Replaces adapter P4037535) .. .... 2
HOSE - control circuit, 700 mm (27-9/16 inch) long, cut from bulk hose
P1103640 below . .. ... .. 4
HOSE - control circuit, 500 mm (19-11/16 inch) long, cut from bulk hose
P1103640 below . . ... ... . e 1
HOSE - control circuit, 400 mm (15-3/4 inch) long, cut from bulk hose
P1103640 below . . . .. .. e 1
HOSE - control circuit, 63" (1600 mm) long, cut from bulk hose
P1103640 below . . . . ... 4
SLEEVE - control circuit hoses from hand controlvalves . ... ............... 2
STRAP - tie, control circuit hoses, small . ............................ UAR
STRAP - tie, control circuit hoses, large ............................. UAR
HOSE - control circuit, pressure, see page 8-49 for pilot control circuit .. ...... 1
HOSE - bulk, soldbythemeter. .. ........ ... ... . ... UAR

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 8-77

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT FROM SWING AND DRIVE CONRTOL VALVES

REF. PART NO.
40 P731983
41 P1232975
42 829-1414
43 P3820357
44 P741440
45 814-12110
46 P3528793
47 832-10412
48 P6628199
49 614-12040
50 P3528793
51 P2927135
52 614-12035
53 P3528793
54 P1820379
55 814-12090
56 P3528793
57 832-10412
58 P9428186
59 814-14080
60 P3528792
61 P134549
62 P2120348
63 814-14200
64 P3528792
65 P134549
66 REF

Bur 8-3104

P.I.N. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
HOSE - to tubes on boom, for connection to boom tubing, see page 8-95
aNd B-96. . . . ..

BOLT -hosestotubes. . ... ... ... . . 12
NUT - mounting bolt, hex, 14 mm - 2.0, class 10 (Replaces nut P134107). .. .. 12
CLAMP -tube, half . ... .. . 2
SLEEVE -tube. . ... ..o e 4
BOLT - clamp, hex, 12 - 1.75 x 110 mm (Replaces bolt P133887) . ........... 3
SPACER - bolt. . ... e 6
NUT - clamp bolt, hex, self-locking, 12 mm - 1.75 (Replaces nut P34596). . . . .. 3
PLATE - clamp mounting, no longer available. . . . ........................ 1
BOLT - mounting plate, hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 40 mm (Replaces

DOl P533837) . ..t t e 4
SPACER -mountingbolt. ........ .. .. .. 4
CLAMP - tube, boltdown half . ...... ... ... .. .. . . . . 6
BOLT - clamp mounting, hex, full threads, 12-1.75x35mm .............. 12
SPACER -mountingbolt. . .......... . . . . 12
CLAMP -tube, half .. ... . e 6
BOLT - clamp, hex, 12 - 1.75 x 90 mm (Replaces bolt P33844) . ............ 12
SPACER-clamp bolt . ...... ... e 24
NUT - clamp bolt, hex, self-locking, 12 mm - 1.75 (Replaces nut P34596). . . .. 12
SUPPORT -tube clamp. . . ... e et e e 1
BOLT -support mounting . . ...ttt e s 2
SPACER-mountingbolt. . ........... . . 4
NUT -mounting bolt. . . ... .. 2
CLAMP -tube, half . ... ... .. 4
BOLT - tube clamp, hex, 14 - 2.0 x 200 mm (Replaces bolt P433857) ......... 8
SPACER -clampbolt . ... ... .. 16
NUT -clamp bolt . . ... 8
VALVE ASSEMBLY - pressure regulating, 13 bar, parts list page 8-165

OF B-187 . . . ittt e e e e e e 1

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
1 P3443516
2 P1343315
3 P2443638
4 814-16055
5 P4528716
6 P2643329
7 P1437456
P945295
8 P4037571
P7046042
9 REF
10 814-8050
11 P3528794
12 P4328730
13 P1334571
14 *REF
15 *REF
16 *REF
17 P4037590
18 814-10075
19 P3528795
20 P4037590
21 P4037573
P945295
22 832-10410
23 P4037588
24 P4037573
P945295
25 P1031918
26 P51946
27 P3731961
28 P3231981
29 REF
30 P3231950
31 P1332901
32 P532918
33 P637358
P945293
34 P632924
35 P4037516
P7046042
36 825-1408
*P1103640
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 8-87

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT FOR OPTIONS

P.I.N. 74570 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQD.
PUMP ASSEMBLY - high pressure, parts listpage 8-117 .................. 1
VALVE ASSEMBLY - power sensing, parts listpage 8-157 ... .............. 1
VALVE ASSEMBLY - optional equipment control, parts list page 8-137........ 1
BOLT - valve mounting, hex, 16 - 2.0 x 55 mm (Replaces bolt P33803). . ... ... 3
SPACER-mountingbolt. . ... ... ... . . . . 3
BLOCK - manifold, for attaching hardware, see page 8-71.................. 1
PLUG ASSEMBLY -manifold block ........... ... ..., 2
SEAL - plUG . . oo e 1
ADAPTER ASSEMBLY -straight . ......... ... . ... i, 4
SEAL -adapter. . ... e 1
VALVE ASSEMBLY - foot control, parts list page 8-1450r8-147............. 1
BOLT - hex, 8 - 1.25 x 50 mm (Replaces bolt P33822). .. .................. 4
SPACER - bolt, upper, 6 mmithick ............... ... ... ... . ... 4
SPACER - bolt, lower, 20 mmthick. ... .......... ... .. . 4
NUT -cagetype, B mm ... ... ettt 4
HOSE - control circuit, 700 mm (27-9/16 inch) long, cut from bulk hose
P1103640 below . . ... ... . e 1
HOSE - control circuit, 1000 mm (39-3/8 inch) long, cut from bulk hose
P1103640 below . . ... ... . e 1
HOSE - control circuit, 3200 mm (126 inch) long, cut from bulk hose
P1103640 below . .. .. ... e 2
ADAPTER - 90 degree, control circuithoses. . .. ............. ... ........ 4
BOLT - clamp, hex, 10 - 1.5 x 75 mm (Replaces bolt P33833) . . ............. 4
SPACER -clampbolt . ...... ... . . . e 8
ADAPTER - 90 degree, control circuithoses. . .. ......... .. ... ... ... .... 3
ADAPTER ASSEMBLY -straight ............. ... ... ... . ... 3
SEAL - adapler. . ... e 1
NUT - clamp bolt, hex, self-locking, 10 mm - 1.5 (Replaces nut P34598). ... ... 4
ADAPTER - straight, control circuithose. ... ......... ... ... ... ... .. .... 1
ADAPTER ASSEMBLY -straight ............. ... ... . ... 1
SEAL -adapter. . ... e 1
HOSE -atboom ... ... . . e 2
STRAP - tie, control circuithoses . ......... ... ... .. UAR
HOSE -valvetovalve, lower. . .......... . .. .. i 1
HOSE - valve to pressure regulating valve, upper. . .. ............ .. ... .... 1
HOSE - pump to power sensing valve, seepage 8-13 ..................... 1
HOSE - pump to optional equipment controlvalve ... ..................... 1
BOLT -hoseandtubeends. ............ ... it 12
BOLT - hOSE ENAS . . ...ttt e e e 6
ADAPTER ASSEMBLY -checkvalve .. .......... ... .. i, 1
SEAL -adapter. . ... e 1
BOLT -hosetotube ....... ... ... i e 8
VALVE ASSEMBLY -pressurecheck. . .......... ..o, 1
SEAL-checkvalve ... ... ... i e e 1
NUT - hex, mountingbolt. . ... ...... ... ... . . . 8
HOSE - bulk, soldbythemeter. .. ... ... ... . . . . ... UAR

Continued on next page

Issued December, 1997



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+220B+Crawler+Excavator+Parts+Catalog+Manual

220B Excavator 8-97

BOOM, ARM AND TOOL CYLINDER CIRCUITS

REF. PART NO.
30 P1326770
31 814-20070
32 P2020319
33 P133821
34 P4328747
35 825-1420
36 P741486
38 P1420345
41 P741486
42 P2020320
44 P1420344
47 P1326771
48 814-20070
49 P4328747
50 825-1420
51 P32705

52 P4328746
Bur 8-3104

Tubes and Clamps at Boom
P.L.N. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
BRACKET - clamp mounting, under rod end ofarmcylinder ................ 1
BOLT - bracket to boom, hex, 20 - 2.5 x 70 mm (Replaces bolt P33865). ... ... 2
CLAMP -tubestotoolcylinder . ... .. ... .. . . . . . 8
BOLT - Clamp. . . oo e 12
WASHER - flat. . ... 16
NUT - hex, 20 mm (Replaces nut P34171) . . ... ... ... .. .. . 14
SLEEVE -tube, atclamp. ......... .. 4
CLAMP - tubes to tool and arm cylinders, topofboom..................... 4
SLEEVE -tube, atclamp. . ... . 4
CLAMP - long, base, tubes to tool and arm cylinders, at bend inboom .. ...... 1
CLAMP - short, top, tubes to tool and arm cylinders, at bend inboom ... ...... 2
BRACKET - clamp mounting, crossover tubes to boomcylinders. . ... ........ 1
BOLT - bracket to boom, hex, 20 - 2.5 x 70 mm (Replaces bolt P33865). ... ... 2
WASHER -flat. . . ... e 2
NUT - hex, 20 mm (Replaces nut P34171) . . ......... .. .. .. .. . 2
BOLT - Clamp. . . oot e e 6
WASHER -flat. . . ... 12

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
1 REF
2 P3237797
3 864-16100
4 P2030483
5 P532924
6 P1737760
7 P532927
8 829-1414
9 P7347669
10 P532924
11 P3143369
12 864-16100
13 P2737730
14 P3030177
15 P2030483
16 P724080
17 P1830777
18 P4328747
19 825-1420
20 P920352
21 814-20100
22 P3930110
23 P2030483
24 P1332915
25 P1437456
P945295
26 P45801
27 P837590
28 P45202
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator

ARM CYLINDER CIRCUIT

Tube, Fittings and Clamps
Units with Optional Craning Valve

DESCRIPTION
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - arm, see pages 8-197 through 8-201 for

COMECt VaIVE . . .. e e
BLOCK - hose, closed end ofarmeylinder ... .....................
BOLT - hoseblocktocylinder............. ... ... .. ... .. ....
O-RING - hose block (Replaces O-ring P330402 . ..................
BOLT - hose flangetoblock .............. ... ... ... ... .. .....
ADAPTER - hose flange to rod end tube, no longer available. . ... ... ..
BOLT - hose flangetotubeflange. ... ......... ... .. .. ... . ...
NUT - flange bolt, hex, 14 - 2.0, class 10 (Replaces nut P134107). ... ..
TUBE -torodendofcylinder ............. ... ... ... ... ........
BOLT -tube flangetoblock. ........... ... ... ... ... . . . ... .....

VALVE ASSEMBLY - craning, arm cylinder, parts list pages 8-175 and

-7 e
BOLT - valve to cylinder, hex socket head, 16 -2.0x 100 mm.........
RESTRICTOR -tubeblock . ...... ... .. . i,
GUIDE -restrictor . ... .
O-RING - valve block (Replaces O-ring P330402) . .................
BRACKET - tube support and clamp mounting.....................
U-BOLT -bracket. . . ... .. i e e
SPACER - U-boltand clampbolt. .. ....... ... ... ... . ... .. ...
NUT - U-bolt, hex, 20 mm (Replaces P34171) . ....................
CLAMP -rodendtubetobracket ............. ... ... . ... ... .. ...
BOLT - clamp, hex, 20 - 2.5 x 100 mm (Replaces bolt P133835) . ... ...
COVER - cylinderaccess . ... .....cuuiimuni ..
O-RING - access cover (Replaces O-ring P330402). . ...............
BOLT - hex socket, access CoVer .. .........oiiiiiiennnnn..
PLUG ASSEMBLY -cylinder. .......... ... it

SEAL -plUg . ..ot
FITTING - grease, straight,cylinder .. ...........................
ADAPTER - greasefitting . . ........ ... ... .
SEAL -adapter . ... e

8-107

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
P3443516
1 614-10025
2 P23691
3 P937021
4 P1637401
5 P930474
6 P30366
7 P2339814
8 P744346
9 P3533006
P2230426
10 P45251
11 P7146260
12 P36198
13 P2339833
P944396
14 933078R1
15 P30338
16 P1830429
17 NSS
18 P30361
19 P536233
20 P9646046
P1144324
21 NSS
P3537791
22 NSS
23 P1038151
24 NSS
25 P2628972
P1743377
26 NSS
27 P3446071
28 P1037447
29 P532965
30 P34713
31 P3533006
P2230426
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 8-117

HYDRAULIC PUMP
High Pressure
P.I.N. 74441 through 74597
P.L.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
PUMP ASSEMBLY - highpressure. . ..., 1
BOLT - suction flange, hex, full threads, 10 - 1.5 x 25 mm (Replaces
DOt P33B27) . . ..ttt 8
WASHER -special, locking . ............. i 8
FLANGE - suction . ... ... .. e e e e 1
PLUG -suctionflange . ........ ... . i 1
O-RING -plug . ..o e 1
O-RING -suctionflange. .. ... e 1
BEARING - roller, pump, suctionflangeend .. ... ..................... 1
HOUSING - pump, no longer available .............................. 1
PLUG ASSEMBLY - housing, if used (Replaces plug P30892)............ 2
O-RING-pIUg. . .o e 1
SEAL -plug,ifused ............ i e 2
SHAFT - pUMP . . o e e e e 1
KEY -shaft. .. ... e 1
BEARING -roller,pumpshaft ........ .. .. ... . . . . 1
KIT - shaftand bearingseal . . . ........ ... ... . . . . i, 1
RING - snap, retainer, small (Replaces ring P36258). . ............... 1
O-RING -sealretainer,outer .. .......... ... . .. 1
O-RING - seal retainer, outer (Replaces O-ring P1830411)............ 1
RETAINER - seal, order kit P944396 . . ... ........ ... ... . ... .... 1
O-RING -sealretainer, inner . . ... . 1
RING - snap, retainer, large . .. ... 1
GASKET - cylinder head (Replaces gasket P1446050). .. ............... 4
HEAD ASSEMBLY - cylinder, pumppistons . ......................... 4
HEAD - cylinder, pump pistons, order head assembly P1144324 . . . . ... 1
PISTON ASSEMBLY -cylinderhead .. .......... ... ... .. ......... 3
GUIDE - piston, order piston assembly P3537791 . ............... 1
SPRING - piston . ... ... e 1
PISTON - pump, order piston assembly P3537791 ............... 1
SEAT - piStON . ... . 1
VALVE ASSEMBLY - discharge, piston .. ......................... 3
POPPET - valve, order vaive assembly P1743377................ 1
KIT - seal, includes (1) O-ring and (1) backupring . ............... 1
PLUG -cylinderhead . .. ......... ... . ... 3
BOLT -cylinderhead mounting . .. ............ i, 32
WASHER - mounting bolt. . . ... ... ... .. . . 32
PLUG ASSEMBLY - housing, ifused. .. ...... ... ... .. o, 2
O-RING - plUg. . e e 1

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 8-127

PARALLEL AND DRIVE CONTROL VALVE

Center Block
P.I.N. 74441 through 74506

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
1 P3143614 VALVE ASSEMBLY - drive control, parts listpage 8-131 . .................. 1
2 P3143607 VALVE ASSEMBLY - swing control, parts listpage 8-135 .................. 1
3 P1827708 ROD -valvemounting . . ........... . e 3
4 829-1416 NUT - hex, 16 mm - 2.0, class 10 (Replaces nut P34169) .................. 3

P1743672 BLOCK ASSEMBLY -center. . ......coiiii i e 1
5 864-10030 BOLT - hex socket, 1I0mm x 30 mm,plated .......................... 2
6 P2123325 BLOCK -checkvalve. . ... ... ... i 1
7 238-6125 O-RING - block, 1-5/16 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring A43669). . . ... 1
8 P1829809 VALVE - check,centerblock .. ....... .. ... ... . . i, 1
9 P2337420 PLUG -bIOCK . . ..o e 2
10 P130486 O-RING - plUg . . oo e 2
11 P1838108 SPRING - Sp0O0l . . ... e 1
12 P1627927 GUIDE - SPriNg. . .« oo 1
13 P1745337 RING - backup, upper O-ring . . . .. ...t 3
14 238-6116 O-RING - upper, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215)........ 3
15 P1745338 RING - backup, lower O-ring . . ... . i 1
16 P1230443 O-RING - lOWET. . .. . e 1
17 NSS BLOCK - center, order block assembly P1743672. ... .................. 1
18 NSS SPOOL - center block, order block assembly P1743672................. 1

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 8-137

SWING CONTROL AND OPTIONAL CONTROL VALVE

P.I.N. 74441 through 74597
P.L.N. 03201 and After

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQD.
P2443638 VALVE ASSEMBLY - control, swingand optional. .. ...................... 2
1 P32921 SCREW -end,capmounting. . . .......ooutintint .. 4
2 P1640401 CAP - end, SPO0I . . ...t e e 2
3 238-6125 O-RING - end, cap, 1-5/16 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring
AABBB) . . . e 2
4 P930008 STUD - spring, retaining, no longer available. . .. ...................... 1
5 P2328851 SEAT - SPING. .. oottt e e 2
6 P1838162 SPRING - SpOO0I . . . e 1
7 NSS SPOOL - control valve, order valve assembly P2443638 ................ 1
8 P930007 STUD -spring, retaining. . . ... ... oo 1
9 P3128701 WASHER - spring, retaining. . . ... 2
10 P1638101 SPRING - Sp0O0Il . . ... e 1
11 P1737447 PLUG - valve housing, spoolend. . . ....... ... .. ... 1
12 P1630431 O-RING -pIUg ... o e 1
13 P5746063 HOUSING -controlvalve. . ... ... .. e 1
14 P1437458 PLUG ASSEMBLY - valve housing, portside ......................... 1
15 NSS O-RING - plug, order plug assembly P1437458 . ... ................. 1
16 P32850 SCREW -set,adjusting . .. ... 2
17 P34564 NUT -hex, IoCKing . . . . ..o e 2
18 P3143608 BODY -reliefvalve. .. ... ... e 2
19 P130486 O-RING -reliefvalve body. . ... ... ... 2
20 P1630451 O-RING -plungerseat . ...........o i 2
21 P1229891 SEAT - pIUNGET. . .t e 2
22 P1538128 SPRING - plunger . ... 2
P2643399 PLUNGER ASSEMBLY -reliefvalve.......... ... ... .. .. .. ... ... 2
23 NSS PLUNGER - relief valve, order plunger assembly P2643399........... 1
24 P545234 SEAL - pIUNGeT . . oo e 1
25 P930006 BODY -loadcheckvalve . ......... ... .ot 1
26 238-6125 O-RING - body, load check valve, 1-5/16 ID x 3/32 inch wide
(Replaces O-ring A43669) . . . . ... oottt e 1
27 P138102 SPRING -loadcheckvalve ......... ... ... .. . i 1
28 P2643397 POPPET -loadcheck valve. . . ..ot e e 1

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
P1643394
P5242748

1 P3533052

2 P34211

3 NSS
P6528252

4 NSS

5 NSS

6 NSS

7 NSS

8 NSS

9 NSS

10 NSS

11 NSS
P5949643

12 NSS

13 NSS

14 NSS

15 NSS

16 NSS

17 P8046003

18 P936337

19 NSS

20 NSS

21 P2230446
P3143664

22 NSS

23 NSS

24 NSS

25 NSS

26 NSS

27 NSS

28 NSS

29 NSS

30 NSS

31 NSS

Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 8-147
FOOT CONTROL VALVE
Monsun-Tison Manufactured
If Used
P.L.N. 74510 through 74597
P.LLN. 03201 and After
DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
VALVE ASSEMBLY -control, foot. ......... ... ... ... ... . ... ... .... 2-3
PEDAL ASSEMBLY -foot . ... .. 1
SCREW -setf, footpedal....... ... ... . 2
NUT - hex, jJam ... e e 2
PEDAL - valve control, order pedal assembly P5242748. . ............ 1
PLATE ASSEMBLY - footpedal mounting. . ............. ... ... ... .... 1
PIN - foot pedal pivot, order plate assembly P6528252 .. ............. 1
BUSHING - mounting block, order plate assembly P6528252 . ... ...... 2
RING - snap, pin, order plate assembly P6528252 .................. 1
LEVER - mounting block, order plate assembly P6528252 ............ 2
PIN - roll, mounting block, order plate assembly P6528252. . .......... 2
BOLT - block to mounting plate, order plate assembly P6528252 . . .. . .. 4
BLOCK - foot pedal mounting, order plate assembly P6528252 . . ... ... 1
PLATE - foot pedal mounting, order plate assembly P6528252. .. ... ... 1
KIT - cartridge and guide (Replaces kit P3143665) ... .................. 2
WASHER - guide, order kit P5949643 . ... ........ .. ... .. ... .. .... 1
PIN - guide, order kit P5949643 . . . ... . ... .. .. . ... 1
O-RING - guide pin, order kit P5949643. . . . .. ..................... 1
GUIDE - cartridge, order kit P5949643. . . .. .. ...... .. ... . ... ... 1
O-RING - guide, outer, order kit P5949643 ........................ 1
SPACER -cartridge .. ...t e 1
KIT -retainer. .. ... e 1
SPACER - cartridge, order kitP5949643 . . .. ...... ... ... ... ...... 1
SPACER - cartridge, order kit P5949643 . . ... .......... ... ... ..... 1
O-RING -guide, inner. . ... ... e 1
KIT - SPriNg. . . oot e e e 2
SCREW - cartridge, order kit P3143664 .. ......................... 1
WASHER - screw, order kit P3143664 . . .. ........... ... ... ....... 1
GUIDE - spring, upper, order kit P3143664 . ....................... 1
SPRING - cartridge, outer, order kit P3143664 ..................... 1
SPRING - cartridge, inner, order kit P3143664. ... ... ............... 1
SHIM - spring, order kit P3143664 . . . . ....... ... ... .. .. ... 2
GUIDE - spring, lower, order kit P3143664. ... ..................... 1
SPOOL - regulating, order kit P3143664 .......................... 1
SPRING - spool return, order kit P3143664 . ....................... 1
SECTION - valve body, order valve assembly P1643394 . ... ............ 1

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
P1343315
P1143382

1 P34564

2 P32859

3 P2037720

4 P130486

5 P929835

6 238-6116

7 P34909

8 P1229870
P1343320

9 NSS

10 NSS

11 P4746098

12 238-6116
P1343321

13 NSS

14 NSS

15 P4746098

16 238-6116

17 P32830

18 P31004
P1437455

19 NSS

20 P7046042

21 NSS

22 NSS
P1343316

23 P532914

24 P1223353

25 P130486

26 P1038119

27 NSS

28 P1038172

29 NSS

30 NSS

31 P233094

32 P32954

33 864-10050

Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 8-157

POWER SENSING VALVE
P.I.N. 74441 through 74597

P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQD.
VALVE ASSEMBLY - power sensing . .. ........ouuiuienennnnnnnannne... 1
BLOCK ASSEMBLY - powersensingvalve. . ......................... 1
NUT -locking .. ... e e 2
SCREW -adjusting. ... ... e e 2
BODY -valve . . ... e 2
O-RING -bOy . ...t e 2
SLEEVE - plunger. . .. ..o e 2
O-RING - sleeve, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215). .. ... 2
SPRING - Belleville,plunger. . . ... UAR
PLUNGER -valve. . .. ... e 2
HOUSING ASSEMBLY -plungerseat . ........................... 1
SEAT - plunger, order housing assembly P1343320 .............. 1
HOUSING - plunger seat, order housing assembly P1343320. ... ... 1
RING - backup, O-ring. . . . ... .. e 1
O-RING - housing, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring
LB3215) . o oo e ettt e 1
HOUSING ASSEMBLY -plungerseat . ............ ... ... ... ... .. 1
SEAT - plunger, order housing assembly P1343321 .............. 1
HOUSING - plunger seat, order housing assembly P1343321....... 1
RING - backup, O-ring. . . ... oo e 1
O-RING - housing, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring
I b2 1 1
SCREW -ballretaining. . ........... .o 1
BALL - steel .. ... e 1
PLUG ASSEMBLY -valveblock. .. ..... ... ... ... i 2
PLUG - valve block, order plug assembly P1437455 ... ........... 1
SEAL - PIUG . . .ot e 1
PISTON - valve, order block assembly P1143382 . .. ................ 2
BLOCK - valve, order block assembly P1143382. . .................. 1
HOUSING ASSEMBLY - with block, power sensingvalve. . .............. 1
BOLT -blockmounting . . . ......o ittt et 6
BLOCK -end, nolongeravailable ............................... 1
O-RING -bIOCK . . . .ot 6
SPRING - poppet . ..o e 2
POPPET - power sensing valve, order housing assembly P1343316. . . . .. 2
SPRING - 8Sp00I . ... e 2
SPOOL - power sensing valve, order housing assembly P1343316. .. . .. 2
HOUSING - spool, order housing assembly P1343316 ............... 1
PLUG -orifice . . . ..o o e 2
BOLT -valveblock, long . ......... .. 4

BOLT - valve block, hex socket, 10 - 1.5 x 50 mm (Replaces bolt

P32937)

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 8-167
PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE

13 Bar

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.

P3743383 VALVE ASSEMBLY - pressure regulating, 185 psi, 1275 KPa, 13bar......... 1
1 P1232979 BOLT - hex socket, 1I0mmx80mm,class10.9 . ...................... 2
2 P4524114 PLATE - end, nolongeravailable. . ............. ... ... . ... .. .. ... 1
3 P130412 O-RING -COoVer . ... e 2
4 P1929055 COVER -valve. . ... . e e e 1
5 P1038168 SPRING -regulatorvalve. . ... ... . e 1
6 P3327801 PLUNGER -vValve . ..... ... e e e e 1
7 NSS BLOCK - pressure regulating valve, order valve assembly P3743383 ...... 1

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



REF.  PART NO.
REF

33 P1734569

34 P1933047

35 P2138129

36 P1129470

37 P1029781
P3143333

38 NSS

39  *P630443

40  *P151241

41 NSS

42 NSS

43 *P1145267

44 *P30460

45 NSS

46  *P1145268

47  *P1830425

48  *P5746079

* P4349653
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 8-177
OPTIONAL CRANING VALVE
Used with Arm Cylinder Circuit
DESCRIPTION REQ’'D.
VALVE ASSEMBLY - craning, arm cylinder, continued. . . . ................. 1
NUT - locking, adjusting sCrew. . .. ... ...ttt 1
SCREW - adjusting, reliefvalve . .. .......... ... ... ... .. ... .. 1
SPRING - poppet . . ..o e 1
POPPET -reliefvalve ........ ... ... . .. 1
BODY -reliefvalve. . ... . e 1
CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY -reliefvalve ... ........................... 1
POPPET AND PLUNGER - relief vaive, order cartridge assembly
P3143338 . ... e 1
O-RING -poppet. . ..o e e 1
SEAL - plunger (Replaces seal P7046090) ........................ 1
SEAL - poppet, order cartridge assembly P3143333 ................. 1
RING - seal retaining, order cartridge assembly P3143333............ 1
RING - backup, seat O-ring, large . ............ ... ... ... 1
O-RING -seat, large. .. ... e 1
SEAT - relief valve, order cartridge assembly P3143333.............. 1
SEAL-seat. ... 1
O-RING -seat, small. . . ... e 1
RING - backup, seat O-ring, small .............. ... . ... .. ... ... 1
KIT - seal repair, includes all items with an asterisk (*) . .................... 1

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
P1737754
1 NSS
2 * P646098
3 *P1046027
4 *238-5157
5 NSS
6 P32979
7 P34714H
8 *238-6116
9 P35744
10 P35762
11 * P30367
12 P1737756
16 P3330165
17 614-12035
18 *P145276
19 P1346127
20 614-12025
21 P622841
22 P35004
23 P833894
24 P3528796
* P1249664
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 8-187
HYDRAULIC SWIVEL
P.L.N. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After
DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
SWIVEL ASSEMBLY -hydraulic. .. ........ ... .. 1
HOUSING - swivel, order swivel assembly P1737754. ... .. ............. 1
SEAL - ring, SiX UPPEr QrOOVES. . . . o« s ittt ettt e e e e e 6
SEAL -ring, three lower grooves . . ... ...t 3
O-RING - housing to swivel, 4-1/2 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces

O-ring P1230442) . . . ... i e 1
SWIVEL - inner, order swivel assembly P1737754 ... .................. 1
BOLT - sWiVel. .. ..o e 4
WASHER -bolt. . ... . 4
O-RING - small, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215) ........ 8
PIN-roll,inner. . ... e 2
PIN-roll,outer. . ... . e e 2
O-RING -upperandlowerhousing . ............coiiiiiinnnnan... 2
HEAD -swivel ... ... . e 1
RETAINER -innerswivel. . ... ... e 1

BOLT - retainer, hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 35 mm (Replaces bolt
PB3B4T) . . e 4
WASHER -bolt. . ... 4
BRACKET - hydraulicswivel .......... ... ... ... ... 1

BOLT - bracket, hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 25 mm (Replaces bolt
P2B367) . .. i e 4
PLATE - 10CK . . oo e 4
WASHER -bolt. . ... . . 6
BOLT - swivel mounting (Replaces bolt P133825) . ....................... 4
SPACER -mountingbolt. . ...... ... ... . 4
KIT - seal, includes all items withan asterisk (*) . .. ....................... 1

Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
P7046718
P1452454

1 NSS

2 P1928644
P2249442

3 NSS

4 P1928644

5 P1036944

6 P427329

7 P3229176

8 * P7346003

9 *P1451235

10 * P745330

11 *P30349

12 P532952

13 P2630181

14 P1629098

15 * P3946024

16 *P1551236

17 * P3946023

18 *P30370

19 * P4146037

20 P1345280

21 P1345281

*P4149682

Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator
ARM CYLINDER

With Wire Ring Type Retainer for Piston Locking Pin

DESCRIPTION

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - arm, no longer available, order cylinder
assembly P8346712 when replacing complete cylinder, parts list page
8201 . . e e
TUBE ASSEMBLY - cylinder (Replaces tube assembly P2449358)
TUBE - cylinder, order tube assembly P2449358. . ..........
BUSHING -tube . ...... ... .
ROD ASSEMBLY - piston, no longer available, order rod assembly
P8849411 anditems 5-11onpage8-199 ...................
ROD - piston, order rod assembly P2249442. . ... ..........
BUSHING -pistonrod. . . ...... ... i
RETAINER - lockingpin. . ... ... i
PIN-1oCKING. . ..o e
PISTON -cylinder . ..... ... . it
RING -Wear. ... ... e et
SEAL - piStON . . ... .
RING - backup, pistonrod O-ring. . . .. ...,
O-RING -pistonrod . ....... ...t
BOLT -gland . ... ... e
RETAINER - packinggland .. ........ .. ... ... .. ... .. .....
GLAND -cylinderpacking . ........covuiiiniiiienn..
WIPER - pistonrod. . ........ ...t
SEAL - packing, pistonrod. . ............ .. ..
RING -Wear. . ... ..o e e e e
O-RING-gland . ....... ...
RING - backup, gland O-ring . ... ...
SHIM - seal, 0.5 mm (0.020 inch) thick, not shown................
SHIM - seal, 1 mm (0.040 inch) thick, notshown . ................

KIT - seal, includes all items with an asterisk (*) .. ................

8-197

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator

ALPHABETICAL INDEX
CHASSIS/MOUNTED EQUIPMENT

DESCRIPTION PAGE
AIr EXDAUSt ChamDErS..........cooiieeeeeeeeee e ettt e e e e eeseaees 9-17
Arm, Links and MouNting PiNS.......ccoooeiiiiiiiiieeecciee st e et e e e e e 9-55,9-57
Arm LUDFICAtiON LINES..........eeeeeeee e 9-59,9-61
BacCKknog BUCKEL ..........ueeieiieeeieeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeebsbasansssss e eeseeees 9-63,9-65
Backhoe Bucket Cutter OplionsS...........cooiieeiciiieccee et e 9-71,9-73
1= ToTo) o 4 1= T To N o o V=N 9-49
BoOM LUDFCAEION LINES c.ccceee et e e e et e e e e b r e aseneeees 9-51,9-53
(210 To (= A 1= [ OO 9-67,9-69
Cab
ANti-VandaliSm GUATAS............oiiiiiiieiieeeiee et e e e e e e e eaeeaee s 9-107,9-109
OO . et e e e e e e et e e e et e e e —r e ———— e aeaeaaaeetererter———————————————————— 9-95 - 9-99
Frame and Related Parts ............o.oeviiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 9-75,9-77,9-83,9-85,9-89
Glass and INSUIALION.............ooiieiiieeeeeeee e e 9-79,9-81,9-93
INSUIALION ...ttt e e e et e e e e e e e e et e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeesarbesranaaaes 9-87
110 1o I T g o (o U 9-91
LT g e £ o 11=1 (o SO 9-101,9-103
Windshield Opening Parts...... ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e eane 9-105
DT o7 | PR 9-119-9-123
Engine Access Cover Frames and SEals ..........ccceeeiieriiiiieiiiie et 9-19,9-21
Fire Extinguisher - Optional........ccoceiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt e e e e e 9-113
FTONt ACCESS COVEIS.......cnuiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e eeeseasse e s s senaessaesanes 9-23,9-25
Fuel PUMP - OPtIONaL........coo ettt et e e e e e eebe e e e snee e e e s nssesaeeaesennanes 9-117
Fuel Transfer System - OptoNal ...........cooiiiiiiiiiee ettt s e 9-115
Hand Control Valve CONSOIES ...........ccuiiiiieeeeee ettt et ee e 9-27 - 9-43
Heater and Oil Lin€S 10 ENGINE......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e s et s e e e e e e e e eanns 9-45
Y P T TUE 1 = T ) SRR 9-123
Rear Access Covers and ShroUd ............ooooieeiiieieiiieeee e ceeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e ee e e reenes 9-27,9-29
Y=L | OO 9-33 - 9-35B
Seat Mounting and FIOOT PIALE ........ccocueeeiiieieieeeeee e e e e e e 9-31
[ Yo - U 9-111
Turntable and Counterweight...... ... e 9-7,9-9
Turntable Bearing and Lubrication LIiNES .........cc.cooiireiieniiiiieeiiee st 9-3,9-5
Turntable LOCKING PartS ..ottt ettt e e e e e e nnes 9-47
TUrNtable LOWET ACCESS COVEIS ....cocoiiiee ettt e e e e e e e sneate e e eeeesesenesseneeas 9-11
Turntable Side ACCESS COVETS.........coooeeeeeeee et eee e e et e e e e e e e s e e e saanteeseaeaeeens 9-13,9-15
Windshield Opening Parts ..........cccooiiiiiiitieiee et e st e e ee e et e e e ae e e nns 9-105

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
1 P4127180
2 P4127179
3 P6328234
4 614-10025
5 P3528795
6 P741463
7 832-10408
P7543817
8 NSS
9 *REF
10 P33869
11 P3528792
P7543819
12 NSS
13 *REF
14 *REF
15 814-10050
16 P3528795
17 P828508
18 NSS
19 P2525877
20 P2728262
21 P2728265
22 P922816
23 P35418
24 814-14070
25 P3528792
26 P1226316
27 P2227105
28 614-12040
29 P3528793
30 *REF
P7543816
31 NSS
32 P834578
33 P727753
34 P35731
P7543818
35 NSS
36 *REF
37 P33869
38 P3528792
*P3109
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 9-11

TURNTABLE LOWER ACCESS COVERS

P.L.LN. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
COVER - under operators compartment, front ........................... 1
COVER - under operators compartment,rear. ... ...............couuun... 1
DOOR - left-hand, bottom . .. ... ... ... . . . 1
BOLT - cover, hex, full threads, 10 - 1.5 x 25 mm (Replaces bolt P33827). . . .. 12
SPACER - bOlt. . ... 12
STOP - dOOr. . .o e 2
NUT - door stop, hex, self-locking, 8 mm - 1.25 (Replaces nut P134596) . ..... 2
COVER ASSEMBLY - fiberglass, top, left-hand . . ........................ 1
COVER - fiberglass, top, left-hand, order cover assembly P7543817 . ... ... 1
SEAL - 2000 mm (78-3/4 inch) long, cut from bulk seal P3109 below. . .. . .. 1
BOLT - COVET . . .ottt e 4
SPACER - bolt. . ... e 4
COVER ASSEMBLY - fiberglass, top, right-hand . ... ..................... 1
COVER - fiberglass, top, right-hand, order cover assembly P7543819. .. . .. 1
SEAL - 1800 mm (70-7/8 inch) long, cut from bulk seal P3109 below. . .. . .. 1
SEAL - 500 mm (19-11/16 inch) long, cut from bulk seal P3109 below. . . . .. 1
BOLT - cover, hex, 10 - 1.5 x 50 mm (Replaces bolt P133813) .............. 2
SPACER-bolt,small. . ... . e 2
SPACER-bolt, large. . . ... 2
DOOR - fiberglass, engine access, no longer available, order P7543816
doOr @sSembIly . . . ... 1
BRACKET - door, no longer available, order P7543816 door assembly. . .. .. .. 1
SUPPORT - door, rear, no longer available, order P7543816 door
ASSEMDIY . .o e 1
SUPPORT - door, front, no longer available, order P7543816 door
aSSeMDIY . ... e e 1
PLATE - door, no longer available, order P7543816 door assembly. .. ........ 2
RIVET -plate, ifused. . . ...t e e e e 8
BOLT - plate, hex, 14 - 2.0 x 70 mm, if used (Replaces bolt P133878) ........ 2
SPACER-bolt, ifused ....... ... i e 2
LATCH - door, no longer available, order P7543816 door assembly .......... 2
HINGE - dOOr. . ..o e e e e e e 2
BOLT - hinge, hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 40 mm (Replaces bolt P533837). . . . .. 6
SPACER - bOIt. . .. e 6
SEAL - door, use P3109 bulk sealand cuttolength. ...................... 1
DOOR ASSEMBLY - fiberglass, engine access . ...............cocueun.... 1
DOOR - fiberglass, engine access, order door assembly P7543816. . ... ... 1
KNOB - retainer, access doOr . . ... oo ittt ittt ittt 2
STUD -retainerknob . . . ... ... . . e 2
PIN-roll, retainerknob ........ .. ... ... .. ... 2
COVER ASSEMBLY -85 . .. ..ttt ittt et e e et 1
COVER - rear, order cover assembly P7543818 . . .. ................... 1
SEAL - 6200 mm (244 inch) long, cut from bulk seal P3109 below. .. ... ... 1
BOLT - COVEr . . ittt e 5
SPACER - bOlt . . ..o e 5
SEAL - bulk,soldbythemeter ...... ... ... .. ... ... . ... UAR

Issued December, 1997



REF.
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

220B Excavator 9-21

ENGINE ACCESS COVER FRAMES AND SEALS

P.I.N. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
P2541482 PANEL - front, right-hand frame support. . . ......... ... ... ... ......... 1
614-10025 BOLT - frame, hex, full threads, 10 - 1.5 x 25 mm (Replaces bolt P33827). . . ... 2
P35021 SPACER - bOlt. . .. 2
P1334561 NUT -special. . ... e 2
P5346004 SEAL - right-hand engine access coverframe ........................... 1
P33869 BOLT - hinge . . ..ot e 24
P4328798 SPACER -bolt. . ... 24
*REF SEAL - engine access cover frame, 1100 mm (43-3/8 inch) long, cut from
bulk seal P303111 below. . ... ... ... . 1
P3343867 FRAME ASSEMBLY -enginecover, rear . . ..........uueinaneannnnnn... 1
NSS FRAME - engine cover, rear, order frame assembly P3343867 ........... 1
P36684 HINGE -enginecoverframe .......... ... ... ... . . . . .. . iiiiinn.. 7
P1436934 CYLINDER - COVEr SUPPOMt . . . . oottt et e et e e e 4
P1127815 PIN -cylinder, frameend. . ......... ... ... . . . 4
P2327822 PIN -cylinder,coverend. . ...... ... ... . i 4
P35002 WASHER -flat. . ... . 8
P35510 PIN - cotter, cylinderpin . ...... ... ... 8
P5346003 SEAL - engine access coverframe,rear. . ...t 2
P33869 BOLT -frame. . .. ..o 4
P545521 SPACER - bOlt. . .. e 4
P523280 PLATE -frame. . . ... . e 3
615-14045 BOLT - plate, hex, full threads, 14 - 2.0 x 45 mm (Replaces bolt P933833). . . . .. 9
P134549 NUT - heX .. e 9
P5346002 SEAL - engine accesscoverframe ... ..., 1
P7228179 SUPPORT -rearshroud . ....... ... ... .. . 1
614-14040 BOLT - support, hex, full threads, 14 - 2.0 x 40 mm (Replaces bolt
PE33846) . . . . 4
P28551 SPACER - boOIt. .. ... 4
P34168 NUT - heX .o e e 4
P3025648 BRACKET - SUPPOM. . . ..ot e e 2
P32688 BOLT - hex, 14 mm x 50 mm, fullthreaded. . ............................ 6
P3528792 SPACER - bolt, horizontal . .. ... ... .. ... . . . 4
P134549 NUT - heX ..o e e 2
P3528798 SPACER -bolt,vertical ... ........ ... 4
*REF SEAL - rear shroud support, 1100 mm (43-3/8 inch) long, cut from bulk
seal P303111below ... ... . e 1
P1436933 CYLINDER - shroud support . . . ... i e 2
P1127815 PIN -cylinder,frameend. .......... ... . ... . . . . . 2
P2327822 PIN -cylinder,shroud end. . ........ ... ... ... . . .. . . . . . i 2
P35002 WASHER -flat. . . ... 4
P35510 PIN - cotter, cylinderpin . ...... ... .. . . . . . . . 4
P1722830 PLATE -frame. . . ... e e 2
614-8025 BOLT - hex, full threads, 8 - 1.25 x 25 mm (Replaces bolt P33815) .. ......... 4
P35002 WASHER-flat, 8 mm. . ... .. . 4
P33869 BOLT -hex, 14 mm X 30 Mm. . ... ...t e e 8
P35005 WASHER -flat, 14 mm . .. ... .. e 8
*P303111 SEAL - bulk, soldbythemeter ........ ... .. ... ... .. .. ... .. ... UAR

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 9-31

SEAT MOUNTING AND FLOOR PLATE

P.I.N. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1 REF SEAT ASSEMBLY - operator’s, part list page 9-33,9-350r9-35B. . .......... 1
2 814-12060 BOLT - hex, 12 mm - 1.75 x 60 mm, plated, seat mounting ................. 4
3 P3528793 SPACER -8 mm, bolt, upper. . . ... . e 4
4 P4328732 SPACER-28mm, bolt, lower.......... ... .. ... . .. 4
5 P1334578 NUT -mounting bolt. . . ... ... . 4
6 P3141485 MAT - under seat, no longeravailable. . .. .............................. 1
7 P3441448 MAT -floor, nolongeravailable. .. ........ ... ... ... ... . ... 1
8 REF VALVE ASSEMBLY - control, foot, parts list page 8-143, 8-145 or 8-147. . . .. 2-3
9 P133865 BOLT - hex, 8 mm x 60 mm, P.I.N. 74441 through 74509 ............... 8-12
9 814-8050 BOLT - hex, 8 - 1.25 x 50 mm, P.I.N. 74510 and after (Replaces bolt
P33822) . . .. 8-12
10 P3528794 SPACER -6 mm, bolt, upper. .. ... ... ... . . 8-12
11 P4328732 SPACER - 28 mm, bolt, lower, P.I.N. 74441 through 74509 .. ............ 8-12
11 P4328730 SPACER - 20 mm, bolt, lower, P.I.N. 74510 and after .................. 8-12
12 P1334571 NUT -valve mountingbolts . .. ........ .. .. ... . . i 8-12
13 P7743805 PLATE - floor, operator compartment (Replaces plate P6643851)............ 1
14 P41478 GUIDE -infloorplate. . . ... .. . 2
15 *REF SEAL - 0.3 m (0.98 foot) long, cut from bulk seal P3127 below .............. 2
16 P3141452 PAD -insulation, rear. . ... ... 1
17 P1443532 PUMP - fo0t. . ..o 1
18 614-6016 BOLT - hex, full threads, 6 - 1.0 x 16 mm, foot pump mounting . ............. 4
19 P3528799 SPACER-4mm,bolt . ... ... ... e e 4
20 P4441449 SUPPORT - floor plate (Replaces support P3841491) .. ................... 4
21 814-10040 BOLT - hex, 10 - 1.5 x 40 mm, support mounting (Replaces bolt P933818). . . . .. 8
22 P3528795 SPACER-7mmthick,bolt . ..... ... ... ... ... . 8
23 832-10410 NUT - hex, self-locking, 10 mm - 1.5, mountingbolt .. .. ... ... ... ... ..... 8
24 814-12060 BOLT - hex, 12 mm - 1.75 x 60 mm, plated, centermount . ................. 4
25 P3528797 SPACER -30 mm,centermountbolt . ............... ... ..., 4
26 814-14080 BOLT - hex, 14 - 2.0 x 80 mm, floor plate (Replaces bolt P933851)........... 2
27 P629208 SPACER - bOlt. . ..o e e 2
28 *REF SEAL - 4.5 m (14-3/4 foot) long, cut from bulk seal P3127 below. ............ 1
29 **x REF SEAL - 20 cm (7-7/8 inch) long, cut from bulk seal P3128 below . ............ 2
30 P2340445 GRILLE - heater,underseat .. ........... ... ittt 1
31 614-8025 BOLT - hex, full threads, 8 - 1.25 x 25 mm, grille mounting (Replaces bolt
P33BT . . ot e 4
32 P3528794 SPACER-6mm,bolt ....... ... ... 4
33 P1334571 NUT -mountingbolt. . . ... ... . . 4
34 P1047299 STRAP - ground .. ... ... .. i 1
35 614-10035 BOLT - hex, full threads, 10 - 1.5 x35mm, groundstrap . . ................. 2
36 P3528795 SPACER-7mm,bolt ... .. . . e 3
37 825-1410 NUT - ground bolt, hex, 10 mm - 1.5 (Replaces nut P34166) . ............... 1
38 614-14040 BOLT - hex, full threads, 14 - 2.0 x 40 mm, floor plate (Replaces bolt
PE33846) . . . ..o e e e 2
39 P3528792 SPACER-10mm, bolt . .. ... . e e 2
40 P3326360 BOX-manual ... ... ... . e e 1
41 P2631335 CHAIN-manual. . ... . e e e 1
42 P35418 RIVET - pop, box, 4.8 mm X 17 mm ... ... ... it 2
*P3127 SEAL - bulk, soldbythemeter ......... ... ... ... ... .. .. .. .. ... ... UAR
**xP3128 SEAL - bulk, soldbythemeter ....... ... ... ... ... ... ... . ... UAR

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 9-39

HAND CONTROL VALVE CONSOLES
P.I.N. 74441 through 74595

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
31 P852064 HANDLE - latch . . ... .. e e 1
32 P1027968 CONNECTOR-athandle . ....... ... .. . i i 1
33 832-10408 NUT - hex, self-locking, 8 mm - 1.25 (Replaces nut P134596) ... ............ 1
34 P35002 WASHER -flat, 8 mm .. ... .. e 2
35 P741463 BUMPER - left-handconsole. . . ............. . . i i 1
36 P3528794 SPACER - bumper mounting, 6 mmthick . . .............. ... ... . ... .... 1
37 P34113E NUT -hex, B MM . .. e e e e e 1
38 P2643328 VALVE ASSEMBLY - control, hand, parts list page 8-139 or8-141 . .......... 2
39 P2537472 PLUG -controlhandle. . .. ... ... .. . . . 2
40 P34614 WASHER -flat, 14 mm . .. ... e 1
41 P7230184 RING - rubber, hand controlvalve. .. ......... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ..... 2
42 P2130670 HANDLE - lift, left-hand console, ifused .. .............................. 1
43 614-6020 BOLT - hex, full threads, 6 - 1.0 x 20 mm, if used (Replaces bolt P33809). . . ... 2
44 P3528799 SPACER - 4 mm thick, bolt,ifused............ ... ... ... .. .. ... ... ..... 2
45 832-10406 NUT - hex, self-locking, 6 mm - 1.0, if used (Replaces nut P234513).......... 2

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 9-49

BOOM AND PINS

P.L.N. 74441 through 74597
P.I.N. 03201 and After

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1 P3853790 BOOM ASSEMBLY - excavator, machinery item, order from machinery

price ISt . ... 1
2 P1528664 BUSHING - boom pivot, at boomtoturntable ......................... 2
3 P1927848 PIN - locking, boom cylinder pivot pin, weldedtoboom. ... .............. 2
4 P529989 PIN - locking, arm cylinder pivot pin, weldedtoboom . .................. 1
5 P3827328 PIN - locking, arm to boom pivot pin, weldedtoboom................... 1
6 P2530964 PIN - pivot, boom cylinderrodend mounting. . . .......................... 2
7 P2630178 INSERT - pin . e 2
8 P4328797 SPACER -bolt. . ... 6
9 614-12025 BOLT - pivot pin, hex, full threads, 12 - 1.75 x 25 mm (Replaces bolt

P3873) . .ttt e e 6
10 P2530958 PIN - pivot, arm cylinder closedend mounting ........................... 1
11 P530147 INSERT - piN .. e 1
12 P4528701 SPACER - bolt. . ... 3
13 P433830 BOLT - pivot pin. . . 3
14 P2530956 PIN - pivot,armtoboom ... ... ... . . .. . 1
15 P245335 SHIM - 2 mm (0.08 inch) thick, at boomtoarm........................ UAR
16 P45622 WASHER -pivot pin ... ... 1
17 P34328 NUT - pivOot Pin. . .o e 1
18 P35564 PIN - cotter, pivot pin. . . ... ... 1
19 P45801 FITTING - grease, lubrication .......... ... ... . ... ... ... ... .. ........ 2

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
1 P45801

2 P3237596
3 P6149078
4 P6149077
5 P6149076
6 P6549169
7 P404292
8 P1232971
9 P34713
10 829-1412
11 P37553
12 P3731994
13 P4431936
14 P3037546
15 238-6116
16 P404291
17 P1232971
18 P34713
19 829-1412
20 P45801
21 P3237596
22 P6549166
23 P6549167
24 P6149075
25 P6549168
26 P404292
27 P404291
28 P1232971
29 P34713
30 829-1412
31 P37553
32 P3731994
33 P4431936
34 P3037546
35 238-6116
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 9-59

ARM LUBRICATION LINES
P.I.N. 74441 through 74569

DESCRIPTION REQ’D.

Used on Units with 3.0 Meter Arm

FITTING - grease, lubrication . .......... ... ... ... ... . . .. 4
ADAPTER - greasefittingtotube . ...... ... ... .. ... .. . .. . 4
TUBE - lubrication, pin at boom, left-handside........................... 1
TUBE - lubrication, pin at boom, right-handside. . ........................ 1
TUBE - lubrication, closed end of tool cylinder .. ......................... 1
TUBE - lubrication, rod end ofarmcylinder. . . ........................... 1
CLAMP -doubletube . ...... ... .. e 5
BOLT -tube clamp. . . . ... e 5
WASHER - l0CK . . . ..o 5
NUT -hex,12mm-1.75,class 10 . .. ... ... . i 5
ADAPTER -tubetohose. .. ... ... e 2
HOSE - lubrication, closed end of tool cylinder, 630 mm (24-13/16 inch)

JONg . e 1
HOSE - lubrication, rod end of arm cylinder, 630 mm (24-13/16 inch) long. . . . .. 1
ADAPTER - straight, lubricationlines . ......... ... ... ... . ... ... .... 4
O-RING - adapter, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215) ... ...... 4
CLAMP -singletube . ... ... . e 1
BOLT -tubeclamp. . .. ... . e 1
WASHER - I0CK . . ... . 1
NUT -hex,12mm-1.75,class 10 . ...t 1

Used on Units with 3.8 Meter Arm

FITTING - grease, lubrication . ......... ... .. ... .. .. . .. 4
ADAPTER - greasefittingtotube . ... ... .. ... . .. . . . . 4
TUBE - lubrication, pin at boom, left-handside........................... 1
TUBE - lubrication, pin at boom, right-handside. . ........................ 1
TUBE - lubrication, closed end of tool cylinder ........................... 1
TUBE - lubrication, rod end of armeylinder. . . .............. ... ... ....... 1
CLAMP -doubletube . .. ... ... it it 6
CLAMP -singletube . . . ... .. e 2
BOLT -tube clamp. . .. . .. o e 8
WASHER - 10CK . . .. .o e 8
NUT -hex,12mm-1.75,class 10 .. ... ... .. 8
ADAPTER -tubetohose. . ... ... ... i e 2
HOSE - lubrication, closed end of tool cylinder, 630 mm (24-13/16 inch)

o o o 1
HOSE - lubrication, rod end of arm cylinder, 630 mm (24-13/16 inch) long. . . . . . 1
ADAPTER - straight, lubricationlines ............. ... ... . ... ... ...... 4
O-RING - adapter, 3/4 ID x 3/32 inch wide (Replaces O-ring L33215) ... ...... 4

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 9-69
BUCKET TEETH

*With One-Piece Tooth Retaining Configuration

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1 P1304009 CUTTER - right-hand side, standard, bolt-on ............................ 1
2 P1304010 CUTTER - left-hand side, standard, bolt-on . ............................ 1
3 P32759 BOLT -plow, 30 MM X B0 MM . . . ... ... e e 6
4 P35011 WASHER -flat, 30 mm . .. ... .. 6
5 P34721Q WASHER - lock, 30 MM .. . ... 6
6 P34125 NUT -hex, B0 MM . ... e e e 6
7 P1504092 TOOTH -bucket, standard .............. ... .. 0. UAR
8 P1504094 TOOTH -bucket, roCK . . . . ..ot e e e UAR
9 P1504093 TOOTH - bucket, spurtype . . ... i UAR
10 P1236125 RETAINER - buckettooth . .......... ... ... . .. . . .. UAR

*NOTE: See page 9-63 or 9-65 for bucket tooth retaining identification.

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
REF

1 P2843294
2 P3036940
3 P32531
4 P4328717
5 P234586
6 P2033030
7 P1245226
8 P34107X
9 P2741424
10 P3441444
11 P2741423
12 P3441496
13 P2036971
14 P1831643
15 614-6020
16 P3528799
17 P834513
18 P4423439
19 P2343284
20 P32506
21 P6022751
22 825-1403
23 REF
24 REF
25 P35444
26 P234587
27 P834513
28 P29906
29 P1347095
30 P7146016
31 *REF
32 P1347048
33 P7146074
34 *REF

* P346008
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 9-79
CAB

Cab Glass and Insulation
P.I.N. 74441 through 74597
P.LLN. 03201 and After

DESCRIPTION REQ’D.
CAB ASSEMBLY - excavator, continued from pages 9-75and 9-77 .......... 1
VISOR - operator, P.I.N. 74441 through 74597 only .. .................. 1
LATCH - visor, P.I.N. 74441 through 74597 only. . .. .. ........ ... ..... 2
SCREW - latch and visor to cab, P.I.N. 74441 through 74597 only. .. ... ... 4
SPACER - latch and visor screw, P.I.N. 74441 through 74597 only .. ... ... 8
NUT - clip type, latch and visor screw, P.I.N. 74441 through 74597
ONlY . . e 4
SCREW - side latch to cab, P.I.N. 74441 through 74597 only. . ........... 2
SPACER - side latch screw, P.I.N. 74441 through 74597 only ............ 2
NUT - side latch screw, P.I.N. 74441 through 74597 only . . . . ............ 2
INSULATION AND COVER -cab atlatchhandle . ..................... 1
INSULATION - cab, right-hand side. . . .......... ... ... ... i, 1
INSULATION -cab, rear . ...t e 1
INSULATION -cab, top .. ... i e 1
RETAINER -insulation. . ....... ... . . . 33
STRIP - retainer,cabinsulation. . ......... ... ... ... . ... .. ... 2
BOLT - retainer strip, hex, full threads, 6 - 1.0 x 20 mm (Replaces bolt
P33B09) .. . e 6
SPACER -retainerbolt . ....... ... . ... . . 6
RETAINER -striptocab ......... ... ... .. . . . . i, 6
PLATE -support,ashtray . ........ ... ... . ... . . .. 1
TRAY -ash,cab. . . ... e 1
BOLT -ashtraymounting ........ ... ... .. . . .. 1
PLATE -retainer. . . ... ... e e 1
NUT - hex, 3mm - 0.5 (Replaces nut P34105) ........................ 1
LAMP -cab,seepage 4-31 ... ... i 1
PUMP AND RESERVOIR - windshield washer, see page 4-33 for
MOUNEING PAMS . . . .ttt ettt et e e e 1
SLEEVE - bolt, cab interiorlampmounting . .......................... 2
SLEEVE - bolt .. ... e 4
RETAINER - bolt, used as plug in this application. .. .................. 24
KNOB-handle. .. ... ... i e 1
GLASS - window, cab side, right-hand, see page 9-91 for sliding
window assembly, ifused. . ....... ... ... ... .. ... 1
RETAINER - rubber, windowtocab. .......... ... ... ... ... ... .... 1
SEAL - window glass, 4216 mm (166 inch) long, cut from bulk seal
P346008 below. . . . ... .. e e 1
GLASS - window, cab side, left-hand. . .............................. 1
RETAINER - rubber, windowtocab................................. 1
SEAL - window glass, 3099 mm (122 inch) long, cut from bulk seal
P346008 below. . . . . ... e 1
SEAL -bulk, soldbythemeter ........ ... ... ... .. ... ... ... .. ... ... UAR

Continued on next page

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 9-89

CAB
Cab Frame and Related Parts
P.I.N. 03202 and After

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
REF CAB ASSEMBLY - excavator, continued from pages 9-83and9-85 .......... 1
1 P852086 LATCH -door 0pen . . ...t e e 1

2 614-6020 BOLT - hex, full threads, 6 - 1.0 x 20 mm, latch to door (Replaces bolt
P38809) ... 5
3 P34607 WASHER -flat, 6 mm. . ... ... . 5
4 P3528799 SPACER -latchbolt, 4 mmthick . . ......... .. ... ... . ... 1
5 825-1406 NUT - hex, 6 mm -1 (Replaces nut P34111). ... ... ... ... .. ... .... 5
6 P38002 SPRING -handlereturn. ........... .. . i 1
P4842763 HANDLE ASSEMBLY -doorlatch .. ........ ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
7 NSS HANDLE - door latch, order handle assembly P4842763. . ............ 1
8 P28780 BUSHING -doorhandle . ........... ... .. 1
9 P29938 KNOB-handle. ... ... e e 1
10 P134549 NUT - hex, self-locking, 14mm ... ... ... i, 1
11 P34614 WASHER -flat, 14mm. .. . ... 1
12 P34906 WASHER - spring-type. . . . ... .o i e 1

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.

REF
P8043810
1 NSS
2 P834513
3 P736667
P3337440
4 P1347056
5 P203104
6 P741441
7 P4328728
8 614-6020
9 P852067
10 P852053
11 P32411
12 P32570
13 P1325374
14 P2130617
15 P852055
16 P1133803
17 P3528799
18 P1634573
P1352034
19 NSS
20 P1352045
21 P1352009
22 P35001
23 P1037442
24 P522483
25 3234209R1
26 P7128246
27 832-10406
28 321-4739
29 P2434587
30 P7146043
31 P35004
32 P3528799
33 864-6020
34 P854513
35 P34611
36 832-10410
37 P32415
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 9-99

CAB DOOR

DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
CAB ASSEMBLY - excavator, continued from pages 9-83and9-85 .......... 1
DOOR ASSEMBLY - cab, order door assembly P8043810............... 1
FRAME -cabdoor . ... ... 1
RETAINER - bolt, sleevetype. ......... ... i 2
HINGE ASSEMBLY -doortocab............. ... .. ... .o, 3
PLUG - plastic, grease . .......... ...t 2
GLASS -cabdoor. . ... o e 1
SEAL - glass . . . oo e 1
PLUG -doorframe . ... ... e e e 2
SPACER - bolt, 12 mmthick. .. ........ ... ... ... ... ... .. 2
BOLT - hex, full threads, 6 - 1.0 x 20 mm (Replaces bolt P33809) ...... 2
LATCH -door,inside ............. ... .. 1
PLATE - Striker . ... ..o e e 1
SCREW - slotted, 8 mm x 45 mm, grade 10.9, strikerplate............ 3
SCREW - slotted, 8 mm x 35 mm, doorlatch....................... 1
PLATE - lockcover. . . ... . e e 1
ROD - inside latchtooutsidehandle ......... ... ... ... ... ..... 1
PLATE -doorlockK. . . ... e e e 1
BOLT - hex, 6 mm x 22 mm, lock platetodoor ..................... 6
SPACER-bolt, 6mm. .. ... .. . e 6
NUT -cliptype, platebolt . . . ... ... ... .. 6
HANDLE ASSEMBLY -cab,outside ................. v, 1
HANDLE - cab, outside, order handle assembly P1352034 ... ...... 1
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY -doorlock . .........c.coiuiiiinnninnn... 1
KEY -doorlock . ....... ... i 1
WASHER -flat, 6 mm . . ... e 2
STOP -dOOr . ..o e e e 1
INSULATION - lower door . ...ttt 1
HANDLE -door, P.I.N. 02340 and after (Replaces handle P1352047). . . . . . 1
STRIKER -dooropenlatch ........ ... ... . . . .. 1
NUT - hex, self-locking, 6 mm - 1.0 (Replaces nut P234513)........... 2
PLATE - CASE identification (Replaces plate P1651599) . ............ 1
NUT-hex, 1/4inch. .. ... .. e 2

SEAL - door to cab, not included with cab door assembly, order
separately . . ... .. e 1
WASHER -flat, 12 mm. . ... .. 2
SPACER - bolt, 4mmithick. .. ... ... ... ... . i 2
BOLT - hex socket, 6 mm x 20 mm (Replaces bolt P32911) ........... 2
RETAINER - sleeve type (Replaces retainer P35425) . ............... 2
WASHER -flat, 10 mm. .. ... . e e 6
NUT - hex, self-locking, 10 mm - 1.5 (Replaces nut P34598) ............. 6
SCREW - slotted, 10 mm x 35 mm, grade 10.9, door hinge .............. 6

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator 9-109

CAB OPTIONAL ANTI-VANDALISM GUARDS
Guard Mounting Parts
P.I.N. 74441 through 74597
P.L.N. 3201 and After

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1 P3036976 BRACKET - lower latch, cabwindow guards. . . ............ ... ... .. ... 9
2 P35413 RIVET -pop, 8mmx16.5mm ... ... ... ... . .. 38
3 P3226119 BRACKET - upper mounting, windshield and rear window guards . .. ......... 2
4 P35418 RIVET -pop, 8MM X 17 MM . . ... . e e e e 10
5 P3226120 BRACKET - side mounting, cab windowguards . .. ...................... 10

Bur 8-3104 Issued December, 1997



REF. PART NO.
1 P6147566
2 P6147565
3 321-6714
4 P251592
5 P251594
6 P7947530
7 P251591
8 pP251587
9 P251597
10 P251596
11 P251595
12 P2247581
13 P251590
14 P251589
15 P6147567
16 S242817
16 5242830
16 P7947567
17 S242818
17 5242829
17 P7947568
18 P351578
19 P351549
20 P1244243
21 P32532
22 P34603
23 P34107X
Bur 8-3104

220B Excavator 9-119

DECALS
P.I.N. 74441 through 74597

DESCRIPTION REQD.
DECAL - Warning, electrocutionhazard .. .............................. 1
DECAL - Warning, improperoperation .............. ... ... ... .. 1
DECAL - Warning, battery (Replaces decal P251593) .. ................... 1
DECAL - Warning, jump startingengine .. .............. ..o, 1
DECAL - Warning,enginefan......... ... ... . ... . ... 2
DECAL - hydraulic system. . . ... .. e e 1
DECAL - hydraulic fluid, fill location. . . ... ... ... .. ... ... .. ... ... . ... 1
DECAL - 220B, designation. . . . ...t e 2
DECAL - Warning, adjustment cylinder is highly pressurized . ............... 2
DECAL - NOStED . .ottt e e 3

DECAL -dieselfuel . .. ... .. 1
DECAL - house lock location. . .. ... ... ... .. .. . .. 1
DECAL - Case, with treads, right-hand side ofboom . ..................... 1
DECAL - Case, with treads, left-hand side ofboom ....................... 1
DECAL - Warning, control pattern identification, no longer available .......... 1
DECAL - control pattern A, right-hand side, optional. . ... .................. 1
DECAL - control pattern C, right-hand side, optional. . ... .................. 1
DECAL - control pattern D, right-hand side, standard . ... .................. 1
DECAL - control pattern A, left-hand side, optional. . . ..................... 1
DECAL - control pattern C, left-hand side, optional. ....................... 1
DECAL - control pattern D, left-hand side, standard . ... ................... 1
DECAL - Case, with treads, rearaccessshroud. . ........................ 1
DECAL - fuse and magnetic switch location, in electricalbox. ............... 1
BOX-unitmanuals . ........... . 1
SCREW -manualboxtocab............ ... ... ... ... . . . . ... . ... ..., 1
WASHER - manualbox screw. . .......... .. ... .. 2
NUT -manual box sCrew . . . ... ... i 1

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator

NUMERICAL INDEX

10-5

PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.
P1437458 8-137 14 | P151415 8-185 8 | P1545342 8-143 15
P1437459 8-33 52 | P151678 457 13 | P1545342 8-145 17
P1437459 8-35 31 | P151678 461 13 | P1545342 8-145 18
P1439605 8-181 31 | P151678 467 1 | P1545343 8-143 16
P1443532 9-31 17 | P151682 417 6 | P1545343 8-145 19
P1443552 9-1156 11 | P151686 419 6 | P1545369 47 9
P1443552 9-117 X | P152055 313 12 | P1545380 47 21
P144420 9-111 5 | P152059 9-23 18 | P1545381 47 21
P1446009 2.3 5 | P152062 925 X | P1545383 49 54
P1446031 2.7 17 | P152069 9-37 12 | P1545482 8-121 21
P1446031 2.7B 17 | P152069 9-41 12 | P1547279 43 20
P1446060 8-121 23 | P152075 9-37 24 | P1547279 45 19
P1446072 8-7 26 | P152075 9-41 24 | P1551236 8-197 16
P1446072 8-11 47 | P152079 925 X | P1604021 55 14
P1446072 8-15 60 | P152092 9-23 19 | P1624245 8-99 18
P1446072 8-19 60 | P152092 9-27 16 | P1624245 8-101 17
P1446072 8-131 14 | P152092 929 55 | P1627863 9111 12
P1446072 8-133 28 | P1523469 9-27 32 | P1627864 9-111 12
P1446072 8-155 5 | P1528607 49 29 | P1627865 9-111 12
P1446072 8-155 13 | P1528663 955 3 | P1627866 9-111 12
P1446361 431 27 | P1528663 957 3 | P1627927 8-127 12
P1446361 4-31B 27 | P1528664 9-49 2 | P1629098 8-197 14
P144988 8-141 X | P1528828 8-7 29 | P1630401 8-189 4
P1451235 8-197 9 | P1528828 8-13 31 | P1630403 65 6
P1451235 8-199 9 | P1528828 8-15 55 | P1630415 8-143 10
P1451235 8-201 9 | P1528828 817 14 | P1630422 8-179 6
P1451296 8-193 9 | P1528828 8-19 55 | P1630431 8-129 24
P1451296 8-195 9 | P1528828 8-31 29 | P1630431 8-131 16
P1451296 8-203 9 | P1528828 8-35 30 | P1630431 8-133 46
P1451296 8205 9 | P1528828 8-75 38 | P1630431 8-137 12
P1451549 9-121 17 | P1528829 8-101 3 | P1630451 8-129 18
P1451550 9-121 15 | P1528830 823 56 | P1630451 8-131 25
P1451553 9-121 16 | P1528830 829 57 | P1630451 8-135 12
P1451554 9-121 14 | P1528830 8-111 3 | P1630451 8-137 20
P1451583 9-123 2 | P1532905 55 12 | P1630462 9117 6
P1451586 9-123 3 | P1532939 8-105 3 | P1630463 9-117 11
P1451593 9-121 6 | P1532939 8-109 3 | P1630464 9-117 17
P1452417 8-203 X | P1533003 3-9 21 | P1630469 9111 X
P1452417 8205 X | P1533023 8-123 5 | P1633807 53 10
P1452454 8-197 X | P1533023 8123 9 | P1633866 53 13
P1452454 8-199 X | P1533038 9-35 25 | P1634566 2.7 26
P1452454 8-201 X | P1533038 9-33 28 | P1634566 278 26
P145276 8-187 18 | P1533083 49 32 | P1634573 313 17
P146003 8199 14 | P1537715 8-111 16 | P1634573 421 3
P146003 8-201 14 | P1538128 8-129 16 | P1634573 423 5
P146093 211 35 | P1538128 8-131 26 | P1634573 9-95 14
P146093 35 23 | P1538128 8-135 14 | P1634573 9-95 32
P146093 39 22 | Pi53s128 8-137 22 | P1634573 9-97 10
P146097 2-11 37 | P1538135 8-125 34 | P1634573 9-97 29
P150161 25 40 | P1538138 411 26 | P1634573 9-99 18
P1504088 9-65 5 | P1540469 417 14 | P1634584 467 24
P1504089 9-65 7 | P1540469 419 15 | P1634584 4-63 58
P1504091 9-65 6 | P1540481 8-123 7 | P1634599 8-183 14
P1504092 969 7 | P1540482 8-123 2 | P1634599 8-185 13
P1504093 969 9 | P1540490 425 19 | P1637401 8-117 4
P1504094 9-69 8 | P1541482 2.9 3 | P1637480 6-7 46
P151232 59 3 | P1541482 298 3 | P1637498 8171 31
P151232 511 3 | P1541649 425 27 | P1637498 8-175 31
P151233 59 7 | P1541654 425 X | P1638101 8-129 9
P151233 511 7 | P1541665 425 25 | P1638101 8-133 54
P151241 8-173 40 | P1541665 427 25 | P1638101 8-135 32
P151241 8-177 40 | P1542354 517 8 | P1638101 8-137 10
P151415 8-183 9 | P1542359 517 7 | P1638118 8-155 25

Bur 8-3104

Issued December, 1997



220B Excavator

10-15

NUMERICAL INDEX
PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.
P3528794 9-75 13 | P3528796 8-187 24 | P35418 9-17 11
P3528794 9-83 9 | P3528796 9.7 27 | Pasats 9-31 42
P3528794 9-105 5 | P3528797 9-31 25 | Passts 9-107 3
P3528794 9-113 5 | P3528798 2.3 29 | Pas418 9-107 8
P3528795 2.3 16 | P3528798 85 4 | Pasats 9-107 13
P3528795 2.3 24 | P3528798 9-19 12 | P35418 9-107 18
P3528795 2.3 32 | P3528798 921 70 | Pas418 9-107 23
P3528795 2.7 4 | Pas528799 2.7 15 | Pas41s 9-109 4
P3528795 2.7 12 | P3528799 2.7 28 | Pas43238 9-45 13
P3528795 2.78 4 | Pas28799 278 15 | P3543298 213 44
P3528795 2.78 10 | P3528799 37 30 | P3s44s4 9-79 25
P3528795 2.9 10 | P3528799 39 29 | P35444 9-83 6
P3528795 2.9B 12 | P3528799 313 19 | P3547124 8-31 7
P3528795 2-13 47 | P3528799 4-31 10 | Pas47124 835 7
P3528795 213 50 | P3528799 4-31B 10 | P3547206 43 30
P3528795 35 15 | P3528799 4-37 4 | Pas50146 8-27 33
P3528795 3-9 15 | Pa528799 437 7 | Passio 913 8
P3528795 413 4 | P3528799 439 22 | Pass10 919 10
P3528795 413 18 | P3528799 9-41 19 | P35510 9-21 54
P3528795 415 4 | P3528799 4-41 22 | Pass10 9-21 76
P3528795 415 22 | P3528799 443 22 | Passi0 9-29 63
P3528795 4-53 55 | P3528799 451 15 | Pass10 9-37 23
P3528795 453 61 | P3528799 453 39 | P35510 9-41 23
P3528795 8-5 11 | P3528799 457 30 | Pas512 8-191 10
P3528795 8-11 54 | P3528799 461 30 | Passi2 915 6
P3528795 8-15 43 | P3528799 465 27 | Passi2 9-29 50
P3528795 8-15 66 | P3528799 8-33 41 | P35512 9-105 9
P3528795 8-19 43 | P3528799 8-33 47 | P35513 8-189 10
P3528795 8-19 66 | P3528799 8-37 41 | P35531 9-47 10
P3528795 8-23 48 | P3528799 8-37 47 | P3ss564 9-49 18
P3528795 8-23 61 | P3528799 873 12 | P35710 59 20
P3528795 8-23 69 | P3528799 929 65 | P35710 511 20
P3528795 8-29 49 | P3528799 931 19 | Pas720 9-101 21
P3528795 8-29 52 | P3528799 9-37 19 | P35730 9-29 41
P3528795 8-31 14 | P3528799 9-37 30 | P35731 9-11 34
P3528795 8-31 35 | P3528799 9-39 44 | P35744 8-187 9
P3528795 8-35 14 | P3528799 9-41 30 | P35746 9-47 4
P3528795 8-35 35 | P3528799 9-43 46 | Pa5762 8-187 10
P3528795 8-47 8 | P3528799 9-45 10 | P35801 59 29
P3528795 8-51 8 | P3528799 9-45 22 | P3sso1 511 29
P3528795 8-55 29 | P3528799 975 29 | P3s807 515 5
P3528795 8-578 29 | P3528799 9-79 16 | P36198 8-117 12
P3528795 8-61 35 | P3528799 985 35 | P36215 8-183 13
P3528795 8-65 35 | P3528799 9-87 11 | P36215 8-185 12
P3528795 8-67 6 | P3528799 9-89 4 | P36225 8-119 3
P3528795 8-69 6 | P3528799 995 13 | P36239 6-7 56
P3528795 8-71 6 | P3528799 995 31 | P3627878 517 10
P3528795 8-81 52 | P3528799 997 9 | P3s27881 517 13
P3528795 8-85 57 | P3528799 9-97 28 | P36349 8179 7
P3528795 8-87 19 | P3528799 9-99 17 | P36373 8-161 7
P3528795 8-121 10 | P3528799 9-99 32 | P36373 8-163 6
P3528795 9-7 24 | P3533006 8-3 22 | Pasares7 8-23 76
P3528795 9-11 5 | P3533006 8-117 9 | P3637694 8-101 28
P3528795 9-11 16 | P3533006 8-117 31 | P3637744 65 8
P3528795 9-13 14 | P3533052 8-147 1 | P36381 8-179 29
P3528795 9-13 24 | P3533089 9-358 6 | P36391 923 25
P3528795 9-13 34 | P3537791 8-117 X | P36391 9-27 22
P3528795 915 9 | P35413 313 20 | P3s42s 9-25 45
P3528795 9-15 20 | P35413 975 5 | P3647117 829 69
P3528795 9-15 30 | P35413 9-83 25 | P3647662 8-99 10
P3528795 9-31 22 | P35413 9109 2 | P3647662 8-101 9
P3528795 9-31 36 | P35418 4-65 40 | P3647663 8-103 9
P3528795 9-45 24 | pasa1s 9-11 23 | P3647663 8-105 9

Bur 8-3104

Issued December, 1997



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+220B+Crawler+Excavator+Parts+Catalog+Manual

